














D20
D20
C13
D20

D20

DNOARON

9.279
N.S.
9.278
8852
9.275
N.S.
9.275
N.S.

2pP09-012

2P02-012
1985-1988 P A/C & HEATER CONTROL ASM (C60)
LAMP, CONT DIAL(* 1) . ‘ - : 7696189
APPLIQUE(*2)
KNOB, TEMP{*1.2) . 1228395
KNOB, BLOWER (8.852)(*1.2} 16039103
SPRING, BLO KNOB (8 852){" 1) 16014896
SCREW("1} .
16023627

SWITCH, FAN (88521(°1) . .
HOUSUNG("1.2) . . ..

NOTE 1 PART OF GROLP 9 273 CONTROL ASM PART #16040702
NOTE 2- PART QF GROUP 9 279 DIAL KIT PART #1226955

9.000—GROUP

9 1890 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS~-PONTIAC.22P

J-21

{11.90)




2P9.007
1984-1988 P ANTENNA ASM/FIXED MAST
1, D20 9.647  ANTENNA, RDO . 10149422
2. D20 9.647  INSULATOR, ANT ‘ 10036325
3 8.977  SCREW, HWH (M4 7 X 159 X 13) 22506732
4. D20 9.647 CABLE, ANT . 10031502
® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—FONTIAC.22P
9.000—~GROUP

J-22

{11-90}



E4 9.744
E4 9.744
E4 9.744
N12 3.108

PONEBABN-
m
F

2P08-019
112087

2P08-014

1988 P CLUSTER ASM/INSTRUMENT PANEL

CLIP, GAGE . B . .

PRINTED CIRCUIT ... . . ... e
CASE.CSTR ....... ..., . PR

GAGE, FUEL/TEMP (1.148) . ..

9.744 GASKET, HOUSING-RH . .
., E& 9.750 GAGE, TACH/OIL (1.803) .
E4 9.748 HOUSING, TELLTALE-RH .. .. ..
E4 9.761 GASKET, HOUSING-AH {FILTER TO CASE! PR
E4 9.748 FILTER, LIGHT IND-RH ...... AT
10. E4 9.747 RETAINER, INST CSTR LENS .
11. E4 9748 LENS.CSTR ............ e e
12. E4 - 9.743 SOREWI35X134X1270M)M .. e e e e .
13, E4 9.761 BUSHING, LQC {BETWEEN LENS & CSTH CASEI cae.
14. E4 9.748 FILTER, LIGHT-LH . . e
15. E4 9.761 GASKET, CASELH . ...... e e e e
16. E4 9.748 HOUSING, TELLTALE-LH.. ... .
17. E4 9.744 GASKET, HOUSING-LH IBULB TO CASEJ
18. E4 9.761 ODOMETER . .
19. E4 9.761 AETA(INER, ODOM P
20. N.S. SYEPPER MOTOR ... .
2t E4 9.781 SPEEDOMETER
© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P
9.000—GROUP

. J-23

.............

8988000
25077762
25081268
25079162
25076837
26059678
250832286
25080398
25083301
25048138
26048135
26044356
26048568
26079160
25080397
25083226
25078638
25068262
25068128

{11.90)




PONTIAC

BODY GROUP 10.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
1984-1987 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD .. ... e e e e e ee e e K4
1988 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD ...................... AP K5
1984.1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD lDELCOl{PULSE) ...................................... K& |
1984.1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD [DELCO] . .. ...ttt cr e e crennarsrns K? |
1984-1988 . P MIRRORS/REAR VIEW-EXTERIOR .................... S Ka |
19B4-1986 P INSTRUMENTPANEL .. ..... ... i ittt orirrannanaaes et n e K10 |
19861988 P INSTRUMENT PANEL .. ... .0 irii it inraraeruan i iaea s ianeares e Kit -
1984-19B5 P CONSOLE/FLGOR .............¢cccvne ke et a e n e, K44
19861987 P CONSOLE/FLOOR ... ... ittt ittt ittt s et at s tnes K17
1988 P CONSOLE/FLOODR . ..o i vi it it ot a e nnsan st aranctnsraaaentecansnantnscarsnus Kig
19841988 P DOOR HARDWARE/FRONT . .. ...\ttt ittt aan e aar e ecataree oas K21

@ 1qup GENERAL MOTOAS SERY:CE PARTS ORERATIONS—PONTIAC 22F
(11-90)
K-3



NOTE FBS.1864

1

o Nar sw N

E11
E1
E1%
E1%
EN
E11
E12
E12
E12
cé
c8
E11
E11
N20

10.148
10.146
10.146
10.148
10.147
10.147
10.159
10.159
10.159

8,080

8.075
10.150
10.160
11.927

1984-1987 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD

BLADE, WSW (ARTIC 16"1(1984)
HLADE, WSW IARTIC 18")11984)

BLADE, WSW (TRICOKBLACK)NDI CHRIU 984.87)

INSERT, WSW ITRICO)

ARM, WSW-AY

ARM, WSW.LH

DEFLECTOR, WSW TRANS LINK RR
TRANSMISSION, WSW-RH
TRANSMISSION, WSW-LH

LOCK, FRT COMPT LID & ACTR (W CABLE!}
HANDLE, FPT COMPT (BLACK}

MOTOR, WSW {1884HEXC CD4KH1984-85
MOTOR, WSW (W/CD4ai1985.87}
HOUSING, LP #RT COMPT (W LJG COMPT LP)

10.000—~GROUP

K-4

£ 1490 GENERAI MOTORS SEAVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONT .C 22P

2p10-008
050785

%
¥BS-1864

2P10-008

9794295

9794303
16595486
12399988
205156¢7
203023386
20451044
22039336
22039337
20369893
20318498
22082915
22782913
20432645

{11.90)



1. EN

E1
2, N20
3. E12

Et12
4 E12
5 EN

E11
6. EN
7. E12
B.

9., E12
12. ES2
13. E12
15. E12

2P10-013
051487

10.150
10.150
11.8927
10.159
10.159
10.159
10.147
10.147
10.148
10.154

89682
10.963

8.921

5.900
10.154
10.151

8.917
10.163

1988 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD

MOTOR, WSW (EXC CD4)

MOTOR, WSW (W:CD4)

HOUSING, LP FRONT COMPT (W-LUG COMPT LP}
TRANSMISSION, WSW RH

TRANSMISSION, WSW.LH

DEFLECTOR, WSW TRANS LINK AR

ARM, WSW.AH

ARM, WSW.LH

BLADE, WSW (TRICOHBLAKDI-CHRA)

GROMMET, WSWA HOSE (TO FRT OF DASH)
HOSE, WSW (5/32X25'HCUT FROM BULK)
VALVE, WSWA CHK

NUT. U SHAPED {(M6X1.20X2411010 STL POR
BOLY, HEX W/CON WA (MEX1X25)9 § PZOR
CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV

CAP, WSWA SOLV RESV

RUT, HEX W CON WA (MBX1HTHD OD.19IPEOR
PUMP, Wswa

10.000—GROUP

K-5

& 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—~PONTIAC 22P

2P10-013

220562915
22082513
20432845
22039336
22039337
20451044
20815597
20302338
16595405
20334280

1359744
26523494
22538012
20351036
22002599
22082600
1165082727
22033332

{11.80)



GM10-066
032686

GM10-06861

1984-1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD (DELCO)(PULSE)
MOTE SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICATION

1. E12 10151  COVER KiT, WSW MTR 22039318
2. EN 10150  BOARD, WSW MTR CIRCUIT 22102002
3. E11 10150 MOTOR, WSW _ 22052913
4. E¥2 - 10151  CRANK ARM, WSW MTR 22039338°
& 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PUNTIAC-22P
10.000--GROUP {11.90}

K-6



GM10-068
120288

GM10-088

1984-1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD (DELCO)

NOTE MOTOR, WSW (EXC PULSE} $#22062915, GROUP 10 150
NOTE SEE PARTS CATSLOG FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICATION

CONORswN

10.
11.
12.
13,
14.

EN

En
Et1

ENy
E12
E11
ET1

MOTOR, WSWI(* 1)

SEAL,

CRANK ARM, WSW MTR

LOCKNUT, CRANK (PART OF #3}
GROMMET,

WASHER,

MOTOR KIT, WIPER(® 1}

BEARING, ARMATURE {FART OF #11}
HOLDER, WSW MTR BRUSH

STRAP, BEARING

ARMATURE, WSW MTR(* 1}

COVER KIT, Wsw MTR{* 1

MAGNET KiT, WSW MTR(*1)
ACTUATOR, WSW MTR PARK SW(*1}

NOTE 1 NEED SCREW PKG #22029895 FOR REASSEMBLY OF MOTOR

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERAT'ONS—PONTIAC.22P

10.000—-GROUP

K-7

22082916
22039330

2206291%
22029825

22030808
22038937
22030807
22029824

{11.90)




NOTE FB5-2629

1984-1988 P MIRRORS/REAR VIEW-EXTERIOR

MIAROR, Q.5 MAN-RH [BLACK)

GLASS, 045 MIR MAN-RH {CONVEXK1984 87)
MIRROR, 0/5 ELEC CONT-RH (BLACK) 1984.85)
MIRROR, 0/5 R/CONT ELEC-RH {BLACK)

GLASS, 0/5 MIA ELEC CONT.RH (W/CASE{1984)
GLASS, 0/S MIR ELEC CONT-RH (W/CASE|{1985-87)
GASKET, 0/5 MIR-RH (BLACKHW/DG7.D35)
WASHER, PLAIN {8/32 1D 5,8 0OD)

NUT, HEX W/TOOTHED CON WA (MBX1X5 05)
MOTOR, PWR PACK O/S MIR ELEC (W.'DG7 1384.87)
HARNESS, ELEC 0/5 R/CONT MIR (W/DG7 1984-85)
HARNESS, ELEC 0/5 R/CONT MIR (W/DG7 1986.88)
HARNESS, ELEC O/S MIR JPR (W/DG7 1984-85)
HARMESS, ELEC 05 MIR JPR (W/DG7 1986-88)
NUT, HEX STMP TYPE R 8.327 PC

BEZEL, 0SS MIR R/CONT-LH (BLACK)

KNOB, MIR R*CONT-LH (1984)

KNOB, MIA R"CONT (1985-88)

GASKET, 0/5 MIR-LH (BLACKHW /DG 7. D35)
MIRROR. 05 ELEC CONT-LH (BLACKH1984.85)
MIRROR, 0/5 R/CONT ELEC-LH (BLACK){1986-88)
GLASS, O’S MIR ELEC CONT-LH (W CASE)1984)
GLASS, 0/S MIR ELEC CONT-LH {W-CASE)i1985-87}
GLASS, O S MR R-CONT.LH {1984.87) -

MIRROR, 0.5 A CONT LH (BLACK)

1. E13 10.185
2. E13 10.185
3. E13 10.185
E13 10.185

4. E13 10.185
E13 10.185

5. E13 10.186
6. 8.929
7. 8.917
8. E13 10.165
9. N2§ 13.090
N26 13.080

10. N28 13.090
nN28 13.090

. 8.921
12. E13 10.188
13. E13 10.188
E13 - 10.188

14. €13 10.188
16. E13 10.185
E13 10.186

16. E13 10.186
E13 10.186

17. E13 10.188
18. E3 10.185

10.000—GROUP

K-8

# 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

2p10-010
101587

2P10-010

20318520
20289778
20318521
10073910
20442150
20880142
20420122

120352
11605329
20442186
20804191
20828838
20421287
20828837

145486
20318522
20123850
203286956
20420123
20318519
10073911
20442191
20680143
203185602
20493639

{11.90)



2110-001
081088

2P10.001

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERvVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P

10.000--GROUP {1190}
K-8




090 B NOAE W N

il

1.

12
13,

14,
15.
16.
12.

18.
19,
20.
21.
22

23.
24,

25.
26.

27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32,

€14

10.235
9.650
9‘650
9.660
9.850
8.921

10.252
8.921

10.260

10.260

10.280

10.280

10.240

10.240

10.240

10.240
9.6560
9.850

10.258
9.273
9.273
8.849
8.949

10.252
9.743
9.743
9.743
8.760
9.778
2.778

10.163

10.163

10.150

10.160

NS,
9.735
2480
2480

10.252
2485
2485
9.743
9.743
9.743
9.743

10.252
2480
.67
3en
2.483
9.780
9.780

1984-1985 P INSTRUMENT PANEL

PAD, | P("2)

GRILLE. ADOD FAT SPKA-AH

GRILLE, RDO FAT SPKALH

SPEAKER, RDO FAT {W-UWS)

SPEANKER, RDO FRT (W-UPD

NUT, U SPA.THD SIZE 8 NYLON

PLATE, I/P TR-RH (GHAPHITE GRAYK'2)
NUT, STAMPED MET (BMM)

POCKET, I'P MAP (LT SLATE GRAY)
POCKET, 1/° MAP {MED DOESKING
HOLDER, i'P MAP (GRAPHITE GRAY)
HOLDER, 1/P MAP {MED DK DOESKIN}
PAD. FRT FLR CNSL TR {FRTH"2)

PLATE, RDO & HVAC TR (SMOKE CHAACOAL GRAYI{1984)
PLATE, ADO & HVAC TR {ROMAN BRONZE)
PLATE, RDO & HVAC TRIM{OXFORD GRAY.131K1985)
AECEIVER, RDO 1UG3H 19844 1)
RECEIVER, ADO (US3H1985)

COVER, RDO OPG HOLE

CONTROL, HTR & A/C {1984}

CONTROL, HTA & A/C {1985}

CONTROL, HTR (1484)

CONTROL, TR {1986}

PLATE, I/P ACSAY TR-RHI*3:

PLATE, I/P CST# TR (CTR} ISMOY. HARCOAL GRAY|(1484)
PLATE, )P CSTR TR (CTR) (ROMAN BAONZEN1984)
PLATE, I-P CSTR TA-CTR (1286}

FILLER, I/P STRG COL OPG

SWITCH, RR WDO DEFG {1984)

SWITCH, RR WDO DEFG {1985)

MODULE, WSW PULSE CONT (1984}
MODULE, \WSW PULSE CONT {1985}

CLIP, WSW PULSE CONT MDL (1984}
CLIP, WSW PULSE CONT MDL {198%)
CLUSTER, INST (1984}°1)

CLUSTER, INST {1985)° 1}

CONTROL. I/P LP DMR {1984}

CONTROL, I/P LP DIMMER{GRAY THUMBWHEELi 1385}
PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR-LH

SWITCH, HDLP {1984}

SWITCH, HDLP(GRAY KNOBI{1985}
HOUSING, /P CSTR {1984)"2)

PAD, I/ CSTR {1985 2

COVER, INST CSTR AR (198442

COVER, INST CSTR RA {1885)

PLATE, I/P TR-LH |GRAPHITE GRAY)(*2}
WIRE, FUSE BULK ACSRY-W/PULSE WPR
BOLT. U NUT & STUD (M5X 8X1018 667
RAETAINER, RDOPUSH ON}

BRACKET. FUSE BLOCK

GRILLE, 51 WDO DEFG OTLT-RH

GRILLE, 5! WDO DEFG OTLT.LH

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE

NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH

NOTE 3 CUT AS REQUIRED

10.000--GROUP

K-10

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

2F10-001

100426817
10021286
10021288
10042002
18040920

10021232

10021226
100208097
10041761
100295610
10040821
10021258
10028718
10035306
16033592

10023162
18018322
18040702
16018312
180500862
10021293
10031181
10042776
10042775
10021287
10026808

100364356
10030822

1995262
15986296
10021294
187217
1955294
10036749

10030233
10032986
10021233
11027627
12337892
10027015
10038858
10031033
10021269

{11-90)




b

E14

D21
D21
D21

D22
E16
E16

N12
N12
E4

“oPOND? AWN

bl

10.236
8921
8.977
9.850
9.660
9.650
a.977
9.667

10.262

10.262
2,196
2892
2.892
9.743

1986-1988 P INSTRUMENT PANEL
PAD, 1/PI* 1)

NUT, I/P (M21X17 6X7 25) TK
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X35) PC
GRILLE, RDO FRT 5PKR.LH

GRILLE, RDO FRT SPKR-RH

SPEAKER, RDO FRT-W-UP?

SCHEW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
NUT, RDO FRT SPKR

PLATE, |/P TR-RH {GRAPHITE GRAY{*1)
PLATE, I/P TR (GRAPHITE GRAY}LH
ALARM, ST BELT & IGN KEY & LPS
CLIP, T/SIG LP FLSHR

FLASHER, T/SIG LP

COVER, INST CSTR AR

10.000—-GROUP

K-11

@ 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

2P10-012
081088

2P10-012

16042647

1838575
11602839
10021298
10021295
18040920
22536997
10027915
10021232
10021233
10037040
25534019
10041073
10032588

(11-90)




1.

12
13

14,

18.
186.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21.
22

23.
24,

2%.
2g.

27.
20.
29.

30.
3.

32.
33.
a4,

35.

36.
a7.

3aa.

39,
40,

41.
42.
43.

44,
45,

48,
47,
48.
49.

D23
E4

€4

Ed4
E15
A24

N10
N10
E16

E15

Ei5

E15
E5
E15

E18
Et18

N2Y
D23
E4

N28
El4
El4
El4
El4
E14

El4
D20
E15
13

N2t

€S
N4
N10

D2z

£18
E14

E14

N10
D20

D22
D21
D21

E20
D21
D21

N10
N21
N21
ES
E6

8.977
8.977
9.736
9.744
8.977
9.743
8.977
8.921
9.743
10.262
8.780
8.977
2485
2499
10.262
10.252
10.252
10252
10.252
10.262
10.280
10.280
12.80%
9.7356
9.755
8.977
8.977
15.300
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
a.977
10.240
5.282
10.262
8.849
8.977
12.243
8.977
9.779
3.871
2.490
B8.977
9.687
8.977
10.258
10.240
8.977
10.240
8.977
8.921
2.480
9.273
8977
9.667
9.050
9.650
8977
10.895
9.660
9.050
8.977
2483
12.243
12.184
9.780
9.760

SCREW, HWH.W INT TORX DRIVE TA (M4 2X1 41X200 PC

SCREW, HEX WA HD C R TAP [M4 2X1 41X20) POR
CLUSTER. ' P

BRACKET. C5TR HSG

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2x1 41X201 POR
HOUSING, INST CSTR

BOLT, SEMS HWH [ME 3X1 81X20} PZOR

NUT, U SHAPE {1/4"X14) PC

PLATE, i/P CSTR TR-CTR

BOLT. I'P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X25)1~ 683i

FILLER, i-P STRG COL OPG (GRAY-821§* 1}

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X201 POR
SWITCH, HDLP [GRAY KNOB)

CONTROL, P LP DIMMER (GRAY THUMBWHEEL)
PLATE, I’P ACSRY TR.LH

BOLT, t/P ACSRY TR PLT TO CARR UPR

BOLT, I/P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X26)14 683}

PLATE. i/P ACSAY TR.AH{*2}

BOLT, I/P ACSAY TH PLT TO CARR UPR

BOLY, i/P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X25){14 683
HOLDER, IVP MAP (LT SADDLE-B2IHPGY 7 EXC B20K" )
HOLDER, 1-° MAP {LT SADDLE-B2i{PM37 W/B20H*3)
AETAINER, PNL HOLE ( 250.-THK 03- 30

CLUSTER, CAGE (VOLT/0IL)

SUPPORT, GA CSTR

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X16)

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20t POR
RETAINER, CARPET TO CNSL CPT SUPT

PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSRY TR (GRAY-82i}{2 8.9]
PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSAY TH [LT SADDLE-621(2 8-9)
SCREW, FRT FLR CNSL ACARY TR PLT

SUPPORT, F/FLA CNSL CPT LWA-RH

PAD, CNSL TR (GRAPHITE GRAY-B21)

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/A TAP (M4 2X1 41%20) POR
PLATE, RDO & HVAC TRIMIOXFORD GRAY-131{1985)
OUTLET, CTR AR

BOLT, FDO & HVAC TR PLT TO CNSL CAHAR (14 683}
CONTROL, HTR

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
SWITCH, LUG COMPT LID REL (ENG COMPT)
SCHEW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13) PC

SWITCH, AR WDO DEFG

BOLT, U NUT & STUD (M&X BX1049 667)

DIMMER, I/P LP

SCREW, HEX WA HD C~R TAP {M4 2X1 41X20) POR
BRACKET, RDO

SCREW, HEX WA HD C.R TAP [M4 2X1 41%20) POR
COVER, RDO OPG HOLE

REINFORCEMENT, FRT FLR CNSL TO I/P

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
SUPPORT, FAT FLR CNSL

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X13) POR

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2X1 41) ZOR

HARNESS, GAGE CSTR WRG

CONTROL, HTR & A/C

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20} POR
RETA!NER, RDO {PUSH-ON)

RECEIVER, RDO {UM7)

HOUSING, LOW FREQ AUDIO AMPF

SCREW, HWH TAP {(M4.2X1 41X13) POR
FASTENER, DR INR PNL W/STR

SPEAKER, RDO FRT

GRILLE, RDO H5G SPKR

BOLT, HWH-DRILLER {M4 2X1 41X30) PZQR
BRACKET, FUSE BLOCK

RELAY. L/COMPT LID REL {2 815)

CLIP, L/CMPT LID REL RLY {2 892}

GRILLE, 51 WDO DEFG OTLT-RH

GRILLE, 51| WDO DEFG OTLT-LH

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH.
NOTE 2 CUT HOLES AS REQUIRED
NOTE 3 SEE PARTS CATALOG GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE

10.000—-GROUP

K12

©® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS~PONTIAC-22P

2P10-012

22536997
22638987

10040806
22530097
16036749
12337628
9431532
100427756
14044409
10021287
22636997
1586294
1696296
10021294
14048024
14044409
10021293
14048024
14044409
10037903
10037803
480534
25089321
100368124
11509374
225364997
100268904
10038126
10041481
14044407
100338156
10040821
22536997
10035308
19021270
14044409
16064082
22536997
10038559
11608256
10038662
12337892
1995263
22636997
10030589
225368997
10023102
10036128
22536997
10040789
11605169
52361724
12046505
16040702
22536997
10027016
16040312

10029862

115061€9
20899808
16042082

11508802
10038968
25623703
26534019
10031033
10021269

(11.90)




2P10:002
(28) 052084
el
- A

2P10-002

2 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 27P

10.000--GROUP (11-.90)
K-13




1984-1985 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

1. E4 10.240  PAD. CNSL TR-FRT (GRAPHITE GRAYI* 1}
2. 29397 SCREW, HEX TAP [M4 2 % 141 X 20)
3. E156 10.242 TRAY, ASH
E1% 10.242 DOOR, CNSL ASH-RH
1317 10242 DODR, CNSL ASHLH
E16 10242  SPRING, ASH TRAY DR.LH
E15 10242 SPRING, ASH TRAY DR-RH
4. D22 9.887 RETAINER, ADO PUSH-ON {3 6711
5 Hi14 367t BOLT, U NUT & STUD {M5X JX 1089 667}
6. D23 9650 RECEWER, RDO (1984)
o2 9850 RECEIVER, RDO (1985)
7. D22 9.687 BRACKET, FDO
8. El4 10,240 REINFORCEMENT, CNSL 70 I/P
9. Els 10240 PLATE, A/T CNSL SHFT OPG (BRUSHED PEWTER.13)1944)
EV4 10.220  PLATE, A/T CNSL SHFT OPG (ROMAN BRONZE.641K1984.85]
E14 10240  PLATE, M-T CNSL SHFT OPG (BRUSHED PEWTER-13I{1984}
El4 10.24D  PLATE. M/T CNSL SHFT OPG {ROMAN BRONZE-641(1984]
El4 10240 PLATE, M17 CNSL SHFT QPG (OXFORD GRAY.131{1985)
El4 10.240 PLAYE, M17 CNSL SHFT OPG (IMED QUESKIN-G4ill 18057 ~
ETS 10.240 PLATE, MT2 CNSL SHFT OPG (MED DQESKIN-640[1585!
E14 10.240  PLATE, MT2 CNSL SHFT DPG (OXFORD GRAY-1311(1965}
E14 10.240  PLATE, A/Y CNSL SHFT OPG (OXFORD GRAY-1311(1 985}
N4 4.015 BOOT, M/T CONT LVR
H14 4015 BOOT, A/T CONT LVR
1. N4 3487% CLP.I/F TRIM PLT {10 262}
1". N.S. SEAL, TRiM PLT TO CARRIER .
12. E14 10.240  PLATE, CNSL ACSAY 5W MTG {1984) .
El4 10240  PLATE, ACSAY SW MTG (EXC AJ1. DG?)
E14 10.240 PLATE, ACSRY 5W MT-W/A31 EXC DG7 {1985)
E14 10.240  PLATE. ACSRY SW MTW/DGT EXC AJ1 (1985)
E14 10.240 PLATE, ACSRY SW MT-W/DGY. A371 (1985}
13. E13 10.188 SWITCH, SPORT MIAROR
14. N.S. ESCUTCHEON, SWITCH
15. 8977 SCREW,PANHD C/R TAP[M4 2 X 225 X 13)
18, 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3 X 1B1 X 25)
17. E1a4 10.240 SUPPORT. CNSL
18. E14 10,240  GRILLE, ECM VENJ-RH{" 1}
19. E15 10.252 PAD, CNSL TRIM-RR{*1)
E14 10.24D PLUG, FRT FLR RR CN5L COMPT(®1)
20. B.915 NUT, HWH (M5 X 0 B} .
2% 13 3670 CONTYROLLER, ECM IREMFDK1584)
N13 3670 CONTROLLER, ECM [REMFD)1985)
N13 3.870 CALIBRATOR, PROM{CODE 6742 CLMY1984)
13 3.670 CALIBRATOR, PROM [CODE 0000 CLMXY1985)
22. Ni1a 3.671 BRACKET, £CM
23 EN 10.240  GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT.LHI' 1)
24. E18 10.282 STRAP, CNSL DR RET
25. €18 10.260 COMPARTMENT, CNSL{"1}
28. E18 10.268 SPRIMG, CNSL DA LAT
27. E16 10.268 STRIKER, CNSL DR
28. E18 10288  LATCH, CNSL DR
29. E16 10.281 DOOR, CNSL (SLATE GRAYH*1)
30. E16 10.282 HINGE, CNSL DR
31. EIS 10.252 BOLT, TRIM PLT TO CNSL CARRIER [14 683)
32 Ets 10.240  PLATE, ROD {SMOKE CHARCOAL BRUSHK1984}
Et4 10.240 PLATE, ADO {ROMAN BRONZE)
E14 10.240 PLATE, RDO & HVAC TRIM{OXFORD GRAY-131)(1985),
33. D22 9.709  PLATE, CNSL TRIM
34. D22 9.709 LIGHTER, C1G W/KNOB (1984)
D22 9,709  LIGHTER, CIG W/KNOB {1985)
5. D22 9.709 ROUSING, C/LTR (1284}
D22 8.709 HOUSBING, C/LTR {1985
D22 9.709 RETAINER, C/LTR SHELL
D22 9709 RETAINER, C/LTR HSG
36. 8.991 BULB, CATR
37. N10 2480 HARNESS, ECM
a8. Na28 16.300 HETAINER, CNSL CARPET
39. Nis 871 CUP,I/F TRIMPLT (10 252)
40, N1 12.801 RETAINER, CNSL
41. E14 10,240 SUPPORT, CNSL CARPET-RH
E14 10.240 SUPPORT, CNSL CARPET-LH [1984)
El14 10240 SUPPORT, CNSL CPT LWH-LH (1985}
42. D20 9.262 OQUTLET, CTR AR
£ 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.2 2P
10.000—--GROUP

K-14

2P10.002

10080621

10031793
10027210
10027209
10032438
10028961
100270156
12337892
18073802

1002058%
10038128
10028852
10028709
100260851
10028710
10035837

10036275 -

10033957
10033558
100356309
10021280
14107317
26510089

10035970
10035970
10035987
10035988
10035969
200804190

10040789
10039985
10039845
10033247

1226156
18085211

10021279
10039986
10026502
10039801
10028903
10025688
10026878
10030843
10025679
14044409
10021258
10020716
10035308
10032354
10026354

1002848%

1808928
10021298

12027833
10028904
25510099

480534
10023104
10023106
10033818
10021270

(11-90)




43
44,
45,
48,

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH

E18
E20
E20
E14

10.258
10777
10.777
10.240

2P10-002
COVER, RDO OPG HOLE 10023102
SWITCH, WDO LH {1984) 10028610
SWITCH, WDO RH {1984} 100208811
GROMMET, RR PAD TO ECM BAKT {B 016) 12864983

® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

10.000—~GROUP

K-15

(11-90}




2r10-011
050986

2P10-011

® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SEAVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

10.000—GROUP (11-90)
K-18



PNDIARW N

38.

39.
40.
41,
42.
43,
4",
45,
448,
47.
48,
49,
50.
51,
52.
53.

E14
D20
N14
E14

E18
E16
E15
€14
E14
E14
EV4
E20

E20

D23
D22
Ni4
D213

N10
D22

D21
N21
E14
E14
E14

E14

nae
E13
N2é
E14
D20
El14
c13
D20
N4
N13
N13
Et4
El14
E15
E14
E14
D22

D22
D22
E15
E168
E168
Evé
N10
E18

E14

E14
E18
E16
13 1]

10.240
9.282
3.671

10.240
8.977

10.266

10.262

10.242

10.240

10.240

10.240

10.240

10.777
8.977

10.777
8.977
9.736
9.687
sn
9.660
9.7556
2.480
9.887
8.977
9.851

12.801

10.240

10.240

10,240
8.921

10.240
a.977
8.977

15.300

10.188

13.080

10.240
9.262

10.240
8.849
9.273
3.671
3.6870
3.670

10.240

10.240

10.262

10.240

10.240
5.709
8.977
9.709
9.709

10.2562

10.268

10.281

10.282
2.480

10.280
8.977

10.240
8.917

10.240

10.262

10.288

10,268

NOTE 1 CuUT TO SIZE

NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH

1986-1987 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

PLAYE, ADO & HVAC TRIM{OXFORD GRAY.13I4198%)
OUTLET, CTR AR

CLIP, VENT GRL 110252}

PAD, CNSL TR IGRAPHITE GRAY B21K2 &)

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2%1 41%20) POR
COVER, RDO OPG HOLE

BOLT. RDO & HVAC TR PLT,CNSL CARR (14 683)
TRAY, ASH

PLATE, SHFT QPG TR.W/MT2

PLATE, SHFT OPG TR-W/MG2.MT2

PLATE, SHFT OPG TR (MD9YOXFORD GRAY)

PLATE, SHFT OPG TR {(MDI}DK SADDLE-62hH
SWITCH, St WDO-LH {GRAY RKR KNOB{W/ELEC WDOQ)
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13 POR HILO)

SWITCH, S| WDO-RH (GRAY RKR KNOBYW/ELEC WDO)
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13 POR HILO}

CLUSTER, W/HOUSING-GA {2 8-9)

BRACKET, RDO-W/UQ6 U66.UPT

BOLT, U NUT & STUD (M5X BX1019 667)

RECEIVER, RDO-W/STERED {UM?)

SUPPORT, GA C5TR {2 8.9}

HARNESS, GAGE CSTR WAG {2 8-9)

RETAINER, RDOD-PUSH ON{3671)

SCREW, HWH TAP {M4 2X1 41X16 TYPE AB)
BOOSTER, LOW FREQ AUDIO{BASE TONESHW,/UQE)
RETAINER, PNL HOLE {1-4" THK 03- 30}

SUPPORT, CNSL CPT LWR-AH

SUPRORT, CNSL CPT LWR-LH .

BRACKEY, CNSL SUPT FRT

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2 X 1 41 X QB65HZCR)

SUPPORT, FRT FLR CNSL

SCRAEW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X13 AB-POR)
SCREW, HWH {M4 2X1 41X13 POR HILO)
RETAINER, CNSL CPT SUPT {CARPET T0 SUPT)
SWITCH, ELEC TOUCH CONT 0O/5 REM CONT MIR
HARNESS, WRG ELEC 0/5 R/CON MIR CR CAR
PLATE, CNSL ACSRY SW MT

SEAL, FOAM (46 5"X 36"X 5"™)*1)
REINFORCEMENT, CNSL TO I/P

CONTROL, HTR

CONTROL, HTR & A/C

BRACKET, ELEK FUEL CONT MDL TQ RR BLKH
CONTROLLER, ECM (REMFD)[1986 2 8.9 W/MT FED.CALIF}
CONTROLLER, ECM (REMFD) {2 8-9 W/A T FED.CALIF)
PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSRY TR (GRAY-821)

PLATE, CNSL ACERY TR LT SADDLE-621}

PAD, FRT FLR CNSL TH RRIPARTIALKLT SLATE GRAY)(*2)
PAD, SOUND ABS RR CNSL

PLUG, RA CNSL COMPT

HOUSING, C/LTR ‘
SCREW, RD LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20 POR)
LIGHTER, W/KNOB & SHIELD CIG

PLATE, CNSL TR (C/LTR}

BOLT, TR PLT/CNSL CARR {14 683)

LATCH, AR CNSL DR

DOOR, AR CNSL (SLATE GRAY- 131" 2)

HINGE, RR CNSL DR

HARNESS, I/P

COMPARTMENT, RR CNSL

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X25 2C)

SCREW, CNS". ACSRY TR PLT

NUT, HEX FLG (M5X0 8 ORD 9 2C)

GROMMET, CNSL TR PAD (CR PAD TO ECM BRKT)
STRAP, RR CNSL DR RET

STRIKER, RA CNSL DR

SPRING, RR CNSL DR LAT

10.000—GROUP

K17

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P

2P10:019

10035308
10021270
25610099
10040621
22638997
10023102
14044405
10031793
10033956
10039852
16035309
10039853
10038561
11E08256
10038560
11508258 |
25089321
10030588
12337892
16048312
10038124
12048505
10027015
11509374
16081972
480534
10033815
10033816
10040791
62361724
10040789
11505169
11608256
10026904
20804180

10035968
eNng
10036128
18050082
18040702
10021279
1227151
1227170
109368126
10041481
10039845
10028022
10039847
10042811
115046825
22640266
10032354
14044409
100256878
10039843 Co
10025879
12057882
10039841
11604691
14044407
11502702
1264963
100206502
10025686
16026903

{11.90)



2P10-014
062687

2P10014

& 1990 GENEFAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.229

10.000—-GROUP (11-90)
K-18



LONDPORL N

46.

47.
48.

49,
§0.
51.
52.

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH

E14
D20
Et4
E16

E14
E14
E14
D23
D22
Nig
D21
D22

N1O

E14
D21
D22
El4
E14
N21
D20
E14
€13
D20

El4
E20
E20

E13
E14
N13
N4

E14
E16
Ev8
E16

- E16

El6
E16
€16

N10
E16
E14
E14
E14
E14
E15

D22

D22
E18
D22
E15

10.240
9.282
10.240
10.262
8.977
10.240
10.240
10.240
9.736
9.887
e
9.650
9.687
9.756
2480
8.977
10.240
9.651
9,856
10.240
10.240
12.801
9.2¢2
10.240
B.849
9.273
8.92%
10.240
8977
10.277
8977
10.777
8.977
10.188
10.240
3.670
67
8.917
10.240
10.262
10.2€8
10.268
10.2é8
10.261
10.262
10.260
8.977
2480
10.252
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.242
9.709
8.977
9.709
10.268
9.708
10.252

NOTE 2 CUT TO SHE

1988 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

PLATE, CNSL TR (RDO & HVAC}

QUTLET, CTH AIR

CLIP, FAT FLA CNSL TR PLT [10 252

BOLT, RDO & HVAC TR PLT/CNSL CARR {14 683)
SCRHEW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X20¥9 200 13 8 THORZN PHOS
PAD, F/FLR CNSL TR (GRAPHITE GRA-82I§2 BRY{" 1)
PLATE, FRT FLR CNSL ACSRY TR (2 8.9}

SCREW, FRT FLR CNSL ACSRY TR PLT {2 8-9}
CLUSTER, W/HOUSING GA (2 8.9)

BRACKET, RDO (W/UQB.UG6.UPT}

BOLT. UNUT & STUD (M5X BX10{9 867)
RECEIVER, ADG (W/UM7}

RETAINER. RDO (PUSH-ONX3 671}

SUPPORT, GA CSTA (2 B-9)

HARNESS, GA CSTR WRG (2 8.9}

SCREW, HEX TAP {M4 2X1 41X16INIC ORG
BRACKET, FRT FLR CNSL SUPT FRT

BOOSTER, LOW FREQ AUDIO (BASE TONES)IW/UQ6}
HARNESS, LOW FREQ AUDIO AMPF WRG (W/UQG)
SUPPORT, F/FLA CNSL CPT LWR-RH

SUPPORY, FRT FLR CNSL CPT LWR-LH

RETAINER, PNL HOLE (174" THK 03. 30}

SEAL, FOAM (46 5"X 36" X B"I*2)
REINFORCEMENT, FRT FLA CNSL TG i/P
CONTROL, HTR (W/HTR)IC41)

CONTROL, HTR & AC

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2X1 41X 0651208

SUPPORT, FRT FLR CNSL .

SCREW, HWH TAP{M4.2X1 41X13 TYPE ABIPOR
SWITCH, S§I WDO-RH (GRA RKR KNOBHW/ELEC WDOIIA3T)
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X13/POR HILO

SWITCH, 51 WDO-LH (GRA RKR KNOBIW/ELEC WDOI(HSH d

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X13)POR HILO . .
SWITCH, ELEC TOUCH CONT 0/8 REM CONT MIR
PLATE, FRT FLR CNSL ACSRY SW MT .
CONTROLLER, ECM (REMANK2 8-9)W/FED. CALIF
BRACKET, ELEK FUEL CONT MDL TO RR BLKH
NUT, HEX FLG {M5X0 8) CRD 9 ZC

GROMMET, CNSL TR PAD {AR PAD TO £ECM BHKT)
STRAP, FRT FLF BR CNSL DR RET

STRIKER. FRT FLR AR CNSL DR

SPRING, FRT FLR AR CNSL DR LAT

LATCH, BR CNSL DR

DOOR, RA CNSL

HINGE. AR CNSL DR .

COMPARTMENT, RA CNSL

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41)(25 11g 7831
HARNESS, I/P WRG .

PAD, CNSL TR RA (PARTIAL) .

PAD, SOUND ABS RR CNSL

PLUG, RR CNSL COMPT

PLATE, CNSL TRANS SHIFT (DK SIENNIW/M T
PLATE, CNSL TRANS SHFT OPG TR {DK GHA]IW/MGZ MT2)
TRAY, ASH

HOUSING, C/LTR

SCHEW, RD LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X2)PDH
LIGHTER, W/KNOB & SHIELD CIG

COVER, ADO QPG HOLE .

PLATE. FRT FLA RR CNSL TR (C/LTR}

HBOLT, RDO & HVAC TR PLT/CNSL CARR (14 683)

10.000—GROQUP

K-19

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22F

2P10-014

10096177
10021270
25510099
14044409
22638997
10040821
10082805
14044407
25089321
10030589
12337892
14048312
10027015
10038124
12046505
11509374
10040791
18081972
12048518
100338156
10033816
480534
383139
10036128
168050082
16040702
52351724
10040789
11606169
1003586580
11508266
10036561
11508256
20804190
10035968
1227170
10021273
11692702
1264963
10028502
100256886
10028902
10026678
10039843
10025679
10039841
1840810
12051892
10039845
10028022
10039847
10078176
10082808
10031793
10042611
11504425
22548268
10023102
10032364
14044409

(11-90)




2P10-004

T 052286

%

FBS-1865

2P10-004

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

10.000—-GROUP {11-80)
K-20




2P10-004
1984-1988 F DOOR HARDWARE/FRONT
NOTE FBS-1865
1. E19 10681  GLASS, WDO-RH [CLEARKP3T) 20435138
€19 10.681  GLASS, WDO-LH {CLEARIIP37) 20439135
E19 10891  GLASS, WDO-RH (TINTED) 203268124
ET9 10.88%  GLASS, WDO-LH [TINTED) . 20328125
E21 10.792 CAM, WDO GLS REG-RH 20384928
E2% 10.792 CAM, WDO GLS REG.LH . . 20384929
3. E20 10.716  STOP, WDO GLS RR ON GLS . . 20085601
4. E17 10474 SPRING, LK OVER CTR-RH . . . . 20047022
E17 10474  SPRING, LK OVER CTR.LH . . . . 20047023
El8 10663 RAOD, LK CYL TQ LK-RH . . 20318404
E18 10.563 AOD, LK CYL JO LK-LH ‘ . . 20318486
6. E18 10563 AOD, 0/S HDL TO LK-RH Ce : . 20318482
E18 10563 ROD, O/SHOL TOLKLH . .. - . 20318462
7. E18 10527 HANDLE, O/S LIFT BAR-RH (COMPLETE) . 20533680
E18 10527 HANDLE, 0/5 LIFT BAR-LH (COMPLETE) . 20833681
8. E18 10527  CLIP, UFT BAR HDL O/S (10.665) . . . . 20168344
9. E8 10551  RETAINER, LK C¥YL : S . . 20318478
10. EV?7 10470 LOCK, F/D-RH[*1) . . o 16600172
E17 10470 LOCK, F/D-LH[*1) . . . S 16803173
11. Nz2B 14,683 RETAINER, TR A7 BELT-RH {1984. Sbl B L o 20352808
N28 14.683 RETAINER, TR AT BELT-LH (1384.85) .. AU : 203562807
NZ28 14683 RETAINER, TR AT BELT-RH {1986-88) . . S : . 20830876
N28 14.683 RETAINER, TR AT BELT-LH {1986-88) . .... . . 20830877
12. E20 10.710 SEALING STRIP, WDO OTR AT BELT-RH (1984)(" N ... . 20320532
E20 10.710  SEALING STAIP. WDO OTR AT BELT-LH (1984)("2) . ... ce . 20320833
E20 10.710  SEALING STRIP, WDO OTR AT BELT-RH (BLACK}{1584- 88)"3) .. . 20808220
E20 10.710  SEALING STRIP. WDO OTR AT BELT-LH {BLACK){1984- 88]('3] ........... 20808221
13. E20 10.710 - SEALING STBIP, WDO INR AT BELT-RH .. . .. . e e e 20320534
E20 10.710 SEALING STRIP, WDO INR AT BELT-LH .. .. ....... ... P . 20320535
14. E17 10474 SPRING, LK PUSHBUTNRTN .. . ...... . ... .. . ceo..o.. 20088069
16. E20 $0.716  STOP.WDOGLSONINRPNL .. .. . ... ... ... . (. . ... v e . .. 201765850
16. E19 1066856 CLIP. I/SLKARODTOINRPNL . .. ... ... . ... . G ... 20474324
17. E9 10585 CLIP.I/SLKAQDTOLK ... .. ... .. ... .. . i ceeiiieie. ... 20474900
18. E18 10583 AOD,LKA/CONTTOLKRH . . ... .. . ... .. ...... .. <. . .... 20318488
E18 105683 ROD,LKR/CONTTOLKAH .. = .. ... C e e e 20318487
19. N27 13.096 RELAY,ELEC DR LK{W/AU3}. . ........ ce e e+ ewii...... . 2030605B
20. E19 10689 STRIKER, LK ... ..... .. e e e e e aa.. 20464563
21. 8929 WASHER, FLAT (1 1X40K3]lPHOS} e e e eie...oo 11500387
22. E19 10671  PLATE, LK STKRANC ..... e e e e 20277001
23. N22 12896 BLOCK, DA OTRPNL ATCH . . . ... ... e e i 20505072
24. E18 10563 ROD.I/SLKTQLKAH ... . .. e e C e e e 20807584
E18 10563 ROD.I/SLKTOLKLH..... ... ... ... .. .. e ceee. .. .. 20807585
25, E20 10.716  BUMPER. WDO REG STOP . e e ... 20289785
26. E19 10.571  PLATE, DR INA AT {K-RH (BELL CRANK}(W/AUB) Cee e e . .. ..... 204283898
E19 10.571  PLATE, DR INH AT LK-LH (BELL CRANKHW/AU3) . ...... ... .. -...... . 20428399
27. Ei8 10.563 ROD, /S LK ACTA TO LK-RH{W/AUS} ............. ... ... e e 20344920
E18 10.663 ROD, I/S LK ACTA TO LK-LH {(W/AU3) .. .. e e e 20344921
28. E17 10.512 KNOB, I/5 LK ROD {BLACK}{10559) ...... e eaan e e 20832881
29. E20 10.783 REGULATOR. WDO-RH (MANUALIIP37) . ... ... .. ......... . ..oeens 20302330
E20 10,783 REGULATOR, WDO-LH (MANUALIIP3?) ............ ....... . . e .. 20302331
30. E19 10887 SUPPORT,WDOGDERRCAM .................... ..... Ce eeeee... 20325470
31. En 10782 CAM. WDOGDERH ............ ..... .. e e e ieaaan 203495866
E21 10792 CAM,WDOGDE-LH ........ . Cee e C e e e .. .. 20348867
32. E21 10792 CAM,INRPNLRH . ...... ...... e e e e e . .. 203265482
E21 10.792 CAM,INRPNLAH ... ... e e e e e . B, 20325483
33. E17 10485 ACTUATOR, ELEC LK . e e e e e eeen.. . 22020266
E17 10485 @RACKET, ELEC LK ACTR _...... e e e e e e i 22049780
34. E20 10.718 BUMPER, DR WDO REG STOP . W e e e e .. ... 20269756
35. E20 10.783 MOTOR. WDO REG (W/AUJ) | e e e e veiee. . 22082528
36. E20 10.783 REGULATOR, WDO-RH (ELEC) e e e e eeee ... .. 20311752
E20 10783 AEGULATOR, WDOLH({ELEC} .. ... .. ... .. ...... ... ....... . .. 20311753
37. E20 10.703  RETAINER, WDO GDE RUN CHAN-RH . e e e 20325456
E20 10,703  RETAINER, WOO GDE RUN CHAN-LH . . .. . ..., s e .. ... 20325457
38. E20 10.703 SUPPORT, RET WDO GDERUN CHAN .. . . .. ... .. C e .. 20358700
39. E19 10565 CLIP, DR LK B/CONT TO LKROD .., . e e e S .. . 204740324
40. N2z 12895 BLOCK, DR OTR PNL ATCH (FRT) . . . . - . e 20605073
41. E17 10464 STRAP, BODY SI LWR HGE-RH . e e C e Ce... .. 20474593
E17 10464 STRAP,BODYSILWRHGELH ... .. . .. ..... ..  ..... ... 20474592 -
42. E17 10.464  STRAP, DR SI LWR HGE-RH . e e e e e 20474898
E17 10454  STRAP. DR 51 LWA HGE-LH . e e e e ae e . 20474899
43, EV7 10460 STRAP, BODY S| UPR HGE C e e e e e . .. ... 20875148

. ® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE F ARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P
10.000~GROUP (11-90}
K-21




44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
83,
54,

3
E17
E17
E17
E7
E20
E19
E19
E19
E19
E19
E19
E19

10.455
10.450
10.450
10463
10468
10.718
10,686
10.685
10.886
10.885
10.685
10.685
10.645

2P10.004
SPRING, LWR HGE 20361482
STRAP, DR Sl UPR HGE-RH 204751448
STRAP, DR 51 UPR HGE-LH 20475147
BOLT, LWAR HGE TO DR & BDY 20408249
PIN, UFR & LWH HGE 20430773
STOP, WDO GLS ON INR PNL 20176050
STABILIZER, GLS AT BELT . 20514937
RETAINER, WDQ GLS BUSH k 20090585
BUTTON, WDO GLS INA 20216819
BUTTON, WDO GLS STAB 20146473
BUTTON, WDO GLS OTR 20216820
BUSHING, WDO GLS (STEEL TYPEY1984) 20178799
BUSHING, WDO GLS (1985.-88) 20582754

NOTE 1 DEALER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REMOVE CLIP AND REINSEAT AT 180 DEGREE ANGLE
NOTE 2 TYPE 1 - USES PUSH-IN RETAINER FOR ATYACHMENT
NOTE 3 TYPE 2 - USES HANG-ON RETAINER FQR ATTACHMENT

® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P

10.000—-GROUP

K-22

{11.90)




1984-1986
1986-1988
1986-1988
1984
1984-1587
1988
1984-1987
1984-1987
19841987
1988
1988
1988
1984-1988
19841888
1984
19685-1988
19686-1988
1984-1988
1984-1988

PONTIAC
BODY GROUP 12.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P MOLDINGS/BODY ................... e Co as
P37 MOLDINGS/BODY ... .......oco ooeinnn .. e et . a7
PO7 MOLDINGS/BUDY ... oeeeane e e, R Go
PSTRIPES/BODY (YB2) . ...\ e . .. 10
P STAIPES/BODY SPOILER & MOLDING .............. ] - . Gfo
P ORNAMENTATION/BODY DECAL & EMBLEM TRIM ........ . .. af2
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.BODY-FRONT . ... ... ........ . . a4
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.BODY.-CENTER .......... . Coe . 617
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3-BODY-REAR .. ... ... ... . .. ... . G20
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.BODY FRONT .......... .. ...... .. . a23
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.BODY-CENTER . .. ...... ... G25
P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3-BODY-REAR ..... .... . H3
P ROOF HARDWARE/VISTA VENT (AD3) . T . HE
P LUGGAGE CARRIER/REAR COMPARTMENT (VEB} .. .......... . ) H7
P BODY PLASTIC PARYS/EXTERIOR .............. ... .. . e . He
P37 BODY PLASTIC PARYS/EXTERIOR ....... .................. Hi2
P97 BODY PLASTIC PARYS/EXTERIOR ....... ... e H16
P DOOR HARDWARE/FUEL FILLER . e HIT7
P REAR COMPAHTMENT HARDWARE & TRIM . ... ... e _HiB
® 1990 GENEAAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS - PONTIAC 22P
(11.90)

G-3




@ 1930 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

12.000—-GROUP




NOTE £BS 'HAY

1984-1985 P MOLDINGS/BODY

MOLDING, Rvi W S

MOLDING, AF DRAP R

BMOLDING, RF DAIP L+

MOLDING KIT, F ) CTR RR-RH (BLA)
MOLDING KIT, F/D CTR AR LH [BLA)

SCRAEW, BD WA HD C/f TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) BLK ORG

RETAINER, MLDG RR QTR FR!

MOLDING KIT, F/D CTR FRT .AH (BLA)
MOLDING KIT, £-D CTH FRT LH (Bt A)

CLIP, MLDG FDR CTR AR

CLIP, MLDGF D-RA OTR FRT CTR

CLIP, MI DG AR QTR FRT CTR

RIVET. AR QTR MEDG (B 133

SCREW, HWWH Mda 2 x 212}

MOLDING KIT, FDR AR OF wHt OPG CTRRH
MOLDING KIT, FDR RA OF WHL ORG CTHL K
MOLDING. Rvi Bx wDO LWR

PANEL, APLQ QTH OTR UPR W -Gt ASS-AH {1984}
PANEL, API T QTR OTR UPR-W GLASS.LH (1984
PANEL, APLQ QTR QIR UPR W Gt ASS AH W $E)
PANEL, APLO QTR OTR UPR W GLASS 1 H W SE)
APPLIQUE, QTR UPRW GLS RH {1985
APPLIQUE, OTA UPAW GLS1r [Y9HE)
PANELAPLG QTR OTA UPRIGTRIVES)

CLIP, APLQ QFR OTR UPR

MOLDING KIT, AR QTR FAT OF WHL OPG RH
MOLDING KIT. BR QTR FRT OF WHI OPG LY

1 N28 10093
2 86 12.075
86 12,076
3. 68 12.112
86 12.112
4 8.977
5. 88 12.118
8. B6 12.112
Bs 12.112
7. N24 8.133
8. B8 12.11B
9. a6 12118
B6 12118
10. 8.977
1. N24 a.132
N24 8.132
12. A5 11.208
13 B15  12.942
B15 12942
B15 12942
B1E 12942
B16  12.942
B15 12942
816 12.942
14. AB 11,032
15. B8 12116
B6 12118
12.000~GROUP

G5

O 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

2P12.004

16103278
208191232
20819133
20600848
20500849

20383491
20500828
20600830
20B96118
12337976
203568061
20375100

12327901
12327902
20448050
20532728
20632727
20532728
20632729
20828360
20828381
208283682
20558350
20500826
20500826

{11.90)




2P12-013
123088

2P12.013

© 1950 GENERAL MOTORS SERvICE PARTS OPERATIONS— PONTIAC 229

12.000—-GROUP

G-




; W/S (BLACK)
G, AF DRIP-RH
RE D;up LM

KIT, F/D CTRFRT.AH (EXC ng IQB?HISBQJ
£/D CTR FRT-LH (EXC B97 198711988)

RO, WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20} BLK ORG
RIT, F/D CTR RR-RH {BLACKN 1986)

OLD T, £/D CTR RRAH [BLACKKW/B97 1987)
MOLDING KiT,F/D CTA RA.LH (BLACKX] 9B6KW.BS7 1987)
mwm& KI¥, 72D CTR RR:RH {EXC BA7 198741988412 116)
qg ING:KIT, F/D CTR RR-LH (EXC B97 1982X1988Y12 116)

[

UE, QTA UPH LH (W/BE7 1388. an
IE, QTR UPR.AH {EXC B57 1986.-87K1988) 2838
UE, QTR UPR.LH (EXC BE7 1986-87H1988) 20828359 <

METAINER: MLDG AR.QTA FRT 03
oLt !!ﬂg,m RR-QTA CTR FRT-AH (BLACKY1986KW/B97 1987) igxag’:%é i

G.KIT, RR QTR CTR FRT-LH (BLACKN1986KW-B97 1987)
KIT, RR QTR CTR FAT.AH (EXC BS7 198711988)
'MIT, AR QTR CTR FAT-LH [EXC B97 1387K1988)

SCRE

EW, HEX TAP W/ /WA (M4 2X1 41X 16) POR 10021788 i

NUT, U.SHAPE (M4 2X1 41)Z0R Qg;gwgg L

NUT, HEX STKPD W/SLR (MEX1120R 11505885 e

CEIP, MLDG F/FDR CTR AR goggqug 1

CLIP; MLDG F/D. RR QTR FRT CTRA (37MM LONG) 20350051

CLIP, MLDG F/D. RR QTR FRT CTA {AMM LONG) 12337976 o

RIVET, RR QTR MLDG (198648 133) 20433020 i

- d g
r g
§

;

i

e

h

© 1990 GENERAL MOTOBS SEAVICE PARTS ORERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P




i
;‘ ’;’f e

"
Lo 3

SR R




G, X WD LR (BLAGK
X AF ORIPAl (BLACK)

FDRAR .
KT, E/FRRBRLA: {BLAQK)
rm m E a« cmmr RH e

, HD C/RTAF [M4 2X1.41X20) BLK ORG
T, F/B' CTR BRAHI2 116)

RIT, F/D CTRRALH (12 116)

NER. MLDG AR QTR FRT

ING KT, AR QTR CTR FATAK

DING 'KIT, RR QTR CTR FRT.LH
CLIP,MLDG-F/D, AR QTR FRT CTR (54MM LONG)
CLIP, MLDG F/FDR CTR AR 2059851
MUT, HEX STMPD W/SLR {(M6X 1) 20R : watmaa
CLIP, MLDG F/D CTR {37MM LONG) 20356051

I

n

e i B ey

AT [ I R

PR -
LTI N CRPIE.




1. N22 7.832
2. N22 7832
N22 7.832

3. N8 1203
N1é 1.2863

4. N4 8.147
6. N4 8.132
N24 8.132

6. B6 12112
7 B8 12.118
88 12116

8 N22 7.832
9. N22 1832
10. B8 12.182
1. 87 121481
a7 12.181

1984 P STRIPES/BODY (Y82)
1984-1987 P STRIPES/BODY SPOILER & MOLDING

EMBLEM, FRT BPR FASCIA(* 1}

MOLDING, FRT BPR FASCIA-RH

MOLDING, FRT BPR FASCIA-LH

STRIPE, F/END PNL-RH{* 1)

STRIPE, F/END PNL LH(* 1)

PLATE, FDR NA "INDIANAPQOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY"[* 1)
STAIPE, FOR RA-RH(" 1}

STRIPE. FOR RR-LH[* 1)

SYRIPE, COORI" )y

STRIPE, AR QTR FAT-AH(* 1)

STRIPE, AR QTR FRT LH*

STRIPE, AR 8PR FASCIALHI'h

STRIRE, AR PR FASCIA-RH*1)

DEGAL. RR COMPT LiD "FIERD INDY"([*1)
SPOILER, AR COMPT LID AIR (DBOYP37H*2)
SPOILER, RA COMPT LID AR (PA7%*2)

NOTE 1 ¥B2 OPTION 1984 ONLY
NOTE 2 PAINT AS REQUIRED

2P12-0069

© 1990 GENERAL MQTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS-~PONTIAC-22P

10032011
10038511
10038812
10032863
10032084
19031688
10032889
10032870
10032871
10032872
10032873
10032888
100320885
10032862
10077403
10077403




2P12.015

. S © 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—-PONTIAC-22P —
o 32.000--GRQUP (11:99)




ji.
i3
&

.
g
=

1. B8 12112
1] 12112

3wt 2e3w

6 N22 7032

”;j;”:"ﬂ="~mfﬂﬂygé%
2P12:018

1988 P ORNAMENTATION/BODY DECAL & EMBLEM TRIM

DECGAL, F/D NA "FORMULA" {MED GHA METHP3 7/W/WE6
DECAL, F/D NA "FORMULA™ {SLV Mernpsnwmma
MUY, MET SKW ELG (M5X15)PHOS .

ERIBLEM; AR BPR FASCIA (P97) .

DEGAL, AR COMPT LIC NA"FIERO" (BLAKP37)

DECAL, AR COMPT LID NA "RIERO" (SLV)P37?)

PUATE, AR BPR FASCIA NA "PONTIAC" {SLVNP37}

© 1390 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPEHATIONS-—RONTIAC.22P .,

10051902
10051381
11601047
Wﬂ .2

t@&ﬁaaﬂ‘

tGos8168




2r12-006
821 768

2712008

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P - i, 7
- R - ‘ (11.90) .

S D
A L T S 2




£ 31 XY YRFYPS
; eyt

8. B19
19.

20. u!ﬁ
21, m-?s
22. 819
23. M9

24. N26
26. P12
28. N2e

2z
b
oP

,

2222:
b
>

2PY2:005

1984-1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.BODY.-ERONT
QOVER. RF VENT GLS STOW (W/AD3)
SUPBQRT STRG COL SUPT BRKT
SURPQRT, STRG COL UPR

BAAGE, STEG.COL SUPT BRKT
0 -BRACE, STRG COL-SUPT

. SRAKCKEE, STRG.COL UPR
SUPPORT, STRG COL LWR

BRACKET, STRG COL SUPT LWR.RH

‘ cn;‘rl STRG COL SUPT LWH.LH

nnAGE_ STRG COL UPR TO LWR OTR

FANEL, FLR PAN TUN EXT FRY

CLIP, WRG ANT CBL TO PNL DA

PANEL, DA (W/NUT)
SUPPORT. DA PNL SOUND ABS

PANEL, SHRD TOP VENT DUCT

SUPPORT, ACCEL MT

BLOCK, QTR UPA PNL ATCH {1 289¥PART OF 17 & 29}
RAIL. F/COMPT SI UPR-AH (INCL 16,18 19)

RAIL, F/COMPT SI UPR.LH §NCL 16.18.19)

RAIL, F/COMPT S| UPR-RH {LESS BLK.PLT.REINF}
RAIL, F/COMPT S! UPR.LH (LESS BLK PLT.REINF)
PLATE, F/COMPT UPR RL REINF AH {PART OF 17)
PLATE, F/COMPT UPR RL REINF.LH {PART OF 17
REINFORCEMENT, F/CPMT SI UPR {PART OF ITEM 1 7)
RAJL, F/COMPT SI LWR RR INR-RH

AL, E/COMPT St LWR RR INH.LH {1984.85)
F/COMPT St LWR AR INR-LH {1986.87)

RACKET, BL OTR LWR TO TORQ BAR {1984.86)
INFORCEMENTY, DA PNL LWA OTR 51.RH
REINFORCEMENT, DA PNL LWR OTR SI-LH

AAHL, F/COMPT SI LWR RR OTR-RH (1584.85)

AAIL, F/COMPT S) LWR RR OTR.RH [1986-87)
RAIL, F/COMPT St LWR AR OTR.LH
REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT RL LWR FRT TO DA.RH
REINFORCEMEMT, F/COMPT RL LWR FRAT TO DA-LH
DANEL, FRT BODY H/PLR INR.RH

PANEL, FAT BODY H/PLR INR-LH

PANEL, LWR COMPT S! & W/H-AH {1984.85)
PAMEL, LWR COMPT SI & W/H.RH {1986-87)
PANEL, LWR COMPT Si & W/H.LH

BRACKET, LWR CONT ARM MT-RH

BRAGCKET, LWR CONT ARM MTLH

EXTENSION, F/COMPT & W/H SLAM

EXTENSION, F/COMPT & W/H SILH

PANEL, F/END MT (INCL 16 & 35)

SUPPORT. TOW F/COMPT LWR RL.AH (1984-86)
SUPPORT, TOW F/COMPT LWHR RL.LH {1984-86)
RAIL, F/COMPT Si EWH FRT & C/NUT-RH

AAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR FRT & C/NUT.LH
EXTENSION, F/COMPT LWR AL RR TO DA-LM
PLATE, TAP FRT SUSP MT LWR HORi2Z

PLATE, F/COMPT STAB BAR ON LWR FRT RL-AH [1384.85)
BAR, F/END UPR TIE [PART OF 25)

RAIL, L/COMPT SI LWR FRT UPR.RH (W/NUT)

RAIL, L/COMPT Si LWR FRT UPR.LH [W/NUT)
EXTENSION, F-COMPT LWR RL RR TO DA-RH
HINGE, F/COMPT.AH

HINGE, F/COMPT.LH

REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT AL INS INR TQ OTR-RH
REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT AL INS INR TO OTR.LH
SUPPOAT. F/COMPT LID

SUPPORT, FRT S/ABS MT-RH

SUPPORT, FRT S/ABS MT-LH

BRACKET, FRT SUSP MT UPR-AH
BRACKET, FAT SUSP MT UPR.LH

PLATE, FRT SUSP MT LWR VERT TAP (1984.85)
AEINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT RL INA FRT SUSP-RH [1984.86)
REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT AL INR FRT SUSP-LH {1984.86)
PANEL, F/COMPT & HDLP MT.LH (INCL 47}

PANEL, F/COMPT & HDLP MT-RH

RETAINER, JACK HDL STOW ON LH F/COMPT PNL (PART OF 45)
REINFORCERENT. BAR TORQ FRT

BAR; TORQ FRT

™4

© 1990 GENERAL MOTGRS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

20020013
20828386

mams
20314

2081 04&2
205083219

208165023

20819481
20330249
12391170
1239111
12391170
123911
12391170
20822146

20837122
20307349

20637121 -

20355684
20307226
20307227
20334416
20892114
20892115
20314570
20314571
20836330
20836331
20493790
20049408
20453791
20581348
205681347
10115920
10084336
12291169
20355682
20355583
20898244
208908245
20892106
20359808
20355663

10071788
10071788
20892104
20894004
20594805

20341745
20355588
20388587
20383568
20387438
20387437
10074071
20801014
20418328

(11:90)




12811

Lt 33&04,

SUPRQRY, I-P END
SRACKET, FRT COMPT TR

REINFORCEMENT, SHRD PNL F/COMPT LK

POCKET. SPA WHL

'HOSE, DRN, SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-RH
‘HOSE, DAN.SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-LH
RETAINER. RF VENT STOW (W/AD3)

1 3&00—:8 RO!&P.

bt et e e R e i

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVIGE PARTS QPERATIONS—~PONTIAC.22P

20816553
20314570

20314577

20379691

(1180)

i
St

e




- 1Z000—GROGP

2012011

2r2.on

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS QPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22¢

A e e S b G

|
!

i
||




as.
37.

3s.
a9.
.
42,
43.

45.
40.

an
D2

813
813

B2
812
N27
N27
B2
B2

a1
B
Byt
-3 })
an
N
BN

D12

815

8.
8.
8.

Za22;

-
>
aza2;

-

o
-l
am

za22E
woann

258
-

PANEL, AF |STL)

REINFORCEMENT, LIFT OFF RF OPG OTR RA
PANEL, BK WDO INA UPR {1984.85)

PANEL. BK WDO INR UPR (1986-87)

~FRAKNME; W/S INB UPR(W/RF VENT)

RETAINER, WS SI RF AL-fAH

;asmrgze, W/S SI BF RLLH

RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLA-RH {INCL CLIP)
n;fmaa. WY/STR BODY LK PLR:LH {INCL CLIP}

!NEH. W/STR H/PLR UPR-AH
IETAINER, W/STR H/PLR UPR-LH
FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-AH (1584-85)
FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-LH {1984.85)
FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-RH {1986-87)
FILLER, W/5 FRM AT BELT-LH (1986-87)
FASTENER, SCRN TOP VENT TO AF PNL CVR
PAMNEL, INR-RH (W/OTR REINFK1984.85)
PANEL, INR-RH (W/OTR REINFX1986.87)
PANEL, INR.LH {(W/QTR REINF)
PANEL, FLR PAN EXT HR LWR
SUPPORT, HTR & A/C LINES FLR PAN
REINFORCEMENT, FLA PAN AT ST ADJ AR
REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT ST ADJ FRT
RETAINER. COOLANT HOSE CLAMP
BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STRP-RH [198713 015)
BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STRP-LH [1987K3 018)
PAN, FLR
QUFPORT. GEAR SHIFT
SUPPORT, STRP FRT

.....

REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN UPR
PANEL, AKR INR-AH {INCL 26)
PANEL, HKR INR-LH {INCL 26)
PLATE, JACKING ON FLR PAN
RETAINER, TR QTR PNL INR
STRAP, REINF UPR
SUPPORT. TR ON RKR INR (PART OF 22}
PLATE, BFL INR FRT BODY HGE
PLATE, BFL OTR BODY HGE
PLATE, ANC UPR HGE (BODY SI)
REINFORCEMENTY, H/PLR AT LWR HGE.RH (1985.87)
AEINFORCEMERNT, H/PLA AT LWR HGELH (1985.87}
PLATE, ANC LWR HGE RH (BODY S
PLATE, ANC LWR HGE-LH {BODY S)
REINFQRCEMENT. H/PLR AT UPR HGE AH
REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT UPR HGE-LH
FRAME, W/S 3) INR-RH
FRAME, W/S SI INA-LH
BEINFORCEMENT, W/S SI FAM-AH
REINFORCEMENT, W/S S| FAM-LH
REINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPR COR-RH (1984-B5}
REINFORCEMENT. W/S INA UPR CUR-LH {1984.85)
REINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPR COR-RH (1986.87)
REINFORCEMENT. W/S INR UPR COR-LH (1986.87)
PLATE, ANC ST BELT
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-RH {W/0 MTG SPKR}
FANEL, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH (W/MTG SPKA}
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWA-AH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH
PLATE, BFL BODY LK PLR LWR OTR
PLATE, BFL 80DY LK PLR LWR INR
RAIL, RF INR SI.RH
RAIL, AF INA Si.LH
REINFQRGEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR.AH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR-LH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLAR UPR-AH
REI&FOBGEMEN’E. BODY LK PLR UPR.LH

LATE, CTR PLA UPA & SHLDRA BELT ANC
E%TENSIQM AEINF BODY LK PLR TO FAM BODY-RH
EXTENBION, AEINF BODY LK PLR TG FAM BODY-LH .
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR.AH .
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR-LH

© 1990 GENERAL MOTQRS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—FQNTIAC-22P

_ - apvaoy.
1984.1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.8B0DV.CENTER

20810865
295%&07

203‘5399
20894740
20894741
20511451
20455300
10118314
10116318

10064694
10054893

20036328
20638329

20348030

205478562
20647853
20521324
20621326
20307354
20307355
208165094
20479017
20330794
20330796
20330792
20892087
20892088
20892087

20892030
208920m
20387368
20387359

20307362
203073683
20334408
20334409
20852082
20892083

20325638
20326639
20503188
20583187

T e e e L L e s ot 2o e T T




2047

41 SCREW, AD LRG WA HD (M4 2X1 41X25) " 0
48, wag PLATE: LK STKR ANC 202%%’331
WASHER, FLAT [M11X40X3) 11600307 f
nN27 STRIKER. LK {(INCL WA) 20464583

mauan. FLAr iM 1 3x45x1 B) 1280898
| . 10074046

C N E YSILH c0s ,
N1S.  AEINFORGEMENT, BODY H/FLR OTR PNL UPR.AK 9018
mMs AE usnncmgm. BODY H/PLA OTR PNL UPR.LH a«zgms U
23 SPRING, HOOD POPUP . 20472201 3
813 RIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL (8 133} 204330260
810 SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT (1984.86) 20669921 )
210 SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT (1986.87) 10074271

REINFORCEMENT, W/S WIPER TRANS MTG

e e © 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P R,
12,000~-GROQUP , _ , (11:90).

5

B B e e o




e lony o s it e T g

2012007
NTIAC-22P

RTS OPERATIONS—PO

yor

PA

f

VICE

5 SEA

OTOR

|© 1990 GENERAL M

i

WL



818
819

Nt

2P12.007

1984-1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3.80DY-REAR

REINFORCEMENT, R/END PNL UPR (PART OF 2
PANEL, R/END (INRKINCL 1 4 6)

BAR, ENG COMPT RR CR

SUPPORT, AR COMPT 1-WDOD LK STXR (PART QF 2)
REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT RR CR HAR

BLOCK, QTR UPR PNL ATCH (PART OF 2 & 24)1 269)
EXTENSION. MTR COMPT RL SI UPR-RH {1984}
EXTENSION. MTR COMPT RL Si UPR-RH {19B5-87K" 1)
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT RL SI UPR.LH

PANEL, MTR COMPT RR

BRACKET, MTR COMPT DUST SHLD {1985-86)
PANEL, HR COMPT LWHR

PLATE, RR COMPT MTR CVR Si.RH (P37)

PLATE, RA COMPT MTR CVR SLLH (P37)

SUPPORT. AR COMPT MTR CVR 51 M (P37)
SUPPORT, RR COMPT MTR CVR SLiH (P37)
SUPPORT, CR/CONT (MT ON RR CR BAR REINFR1985 87}
SUPPORT, CR/CONT MT TQ SHK H5G UPR (1984)
PANEL, AR COMPT SI.RH

PANEL, RR COMPT 511 H

PANEL, AR COMPT UPR RH

PANEL, AR COMPT UPR.LH

RAIL, MTA COMPT St INA-RH

RAIML, MTR COMPT SV INR LH

RAIL, MTR COMPT 51 OTR-AH

RAIL, MTR COMPT S} OTALK

REINFORCEMENT, MTA COMPT {WR Rl AT RR CRADLE MT AH
AEINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT LWR BL AT RR CRADLE MI 1+

RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT RH
RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT LH

PLATE, RR CRADLE MT TO TAIL LWR INR

EXTENSION, MTR COMPT S| AL OTR TO LWH PLR INR-RH
EXTENSION. MTR COMPT St RL OTR TO LWR PLR INR.LH
RETAINER, COOL LINE ON OTR LWR RL {1984)

RAIL, MTR COMPT S UPR-RH(INCL 6 & 53)

RAIL, MTR COMPT SI UPR.LH (INCL 6 & 53

RAIL, MTR COMPT St UPR.AH {1 9H5HLESS BIK REINF}
RAIL, MTR COMPT SI UPR-RH {1986 B7HLESS BLK REINF)
PANEL. AR W-'H FRT LH {1984)

PANEL, RR W~H FRT INR.LH (1985 87)

BRACKET, TORG RQD RET (PART OF 27}

SUPPORT, RR COMPT LID AT 1GE RH {INCL 26)
SUPPORAT, RAR COMPT LiD AT HGE LH (NCL 26}

SUPPORT, VAC LINE & WRG CLIP ON FLR PAN EXT BB UPR

SUPPORT, HT SHLD LWA ON RR TORQ BAR
BAR, TORQ AR

REINFORCEMENT, RR TORQ BAR LH
REINFORCEMENT. RR TORQ BAR CVA
RETAINEAR, MTR COMPT INSL
REINFORCEMENT, AR TORQ BAR-AH
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT LWR RL
REINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT INK SI Rl EXT
SUPPORT, PNL FLR PAN EXT UPR AR
BRACKET, HTR INL PIPE

PANEL, BODY F/ST BX

ABSORBEN. BODY F/ST BK PNI SQOUND
TRAY, BAT (1984-86)

TRAY, BAT (1987)

SUPPORT, MTR COMPT J/BLK ON EXT FLR PAN {1984}
SUPPORT, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE
HOUSING, S/ABS MTR COMPT LWR-AH
HOUSING, 5/ABS MTR COMPT LWR-LM
SUPPORT, BAT HOLDN

SUPPORT, FUEL LINE & T SHLD

PAMNEL, AR W/H FAT INR.RH {1084.85.87)
BRACE. MTA COMPT FRT CRADLE MT.RH {1984.87)
BRACE, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE MT-LH
SUPPOAT, TORQ STRUT

REINFORCEMENT, RR LWR INR AL AT FRT-RH
REINFORCEMENT. RR LWR INR Rl AT FRT.LH
PANEL. RR W/H RR INR-RH

PANEL, RR W/H RR INR.LH

HOUBING, S/ARS MTA COMPT UPR.RH

© 1990 GENERAL MOTCORS SERVICE PARTS QPERATIONS—-PONTIAC-22P

20598051
12391172
20822180

20080119
20335249
20031623
20831623
20322800
20028872
20804000
20305670
20493868
204923887
20328080
20326061
20632722
20357428
20320670
203205671
203205608
203206509
206202388
20816081
20628358
20492778
20314528
20314529
20341732
20341733
20383478
10071819
20634823
20361038
12391174
12391173
12391174
20824929
20306581
20492799

20613476
20838949

20348032
203148532

10071787
10071787
20348017

20305588
20580281
20489129

20880575
20893140
20567029
20521204
10082101
10102891
20307388
20307369
20305588

(11.99)




L

2P12.007
§2. N20 7.396  HOUSING. 5/ABS MTR COMPT UPR.LH 20692100
£3. Mg 12988  REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT 51 UPR RL AH [PART OF 24) 20556172
NS REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT SI UPR BL LH (PART OF 24)
64, B7 12.18 AETAINER, RR COMPT MTR CVR SI {P37 1984.86) 20351044
a7 12,187 RETAINEA. AR COMPT MTR CVR SI (P37 1987 20513451
56. N20 7,395  SUPPORT. FRT S/ABS MT-RH 20381784
N20 7398  SYPPORT, FRT S/ABS MT.LH 20341746
50. NiS 3708  AETAINER, HT SHLD AT MUFF ON RR COMPT [ WR 20348033
67. 8% 12.184  BUMPER, MTR COMPT CVR St {PI37KPART OF 58112 810) 20485423
BI1s 12.940  BUMPER, ENG COMPT UPR SI GAL (P47 1986-8 74PART OF 58812 810} 2040665423
58 B7 12481 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR SLRH {INCL §7) 206087508
a7 12181 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR Si.LH (INCL §7) 20887669
59, 8977 SCREW, PAN HD TORX W</FL WA TAP M6 3X1 81 X30) PZOR 11607084

NOTE 1 WHEN USING FOR 2 5A ENGINE TWO PLUGS TO THE BLOWER QUTLET ARE REQUIRED SEE
GROUP 1015 FOR PART NUMBEA




H
1‘
i1
1
f]
'
s
i
f
L

, 2P12-302
l& 021988

2P12:202

et © 1390 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE RPARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P




DNIRIWN -

2P12.302

1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.80DY FRONT

COVER, RF VENT GLS STOW (W-AD3)
SUPPQRT, STRG COL SUPT BRKT
SUPPORT. 5TAG COL UPR

BRACE, STAG COL SUPT BRKT

BRACE, STRG COL SUPT

BRAACKET, STRG COL UPR

SUPPORT, STRG COL LWH

BRACKET, STRG COL SUPT LWR.RH
BRACKET, STRG COL SUPT LWR-LH
BRACE, WRG HARN BRKT

PANEL, FLR PAN TUN EXT FART

CLIP, RDO ANT CHL

PANEL, DA

SUPPORT, DA PNL SOUND ABS

PANEL, SHRD TOP VENT DUCT

SUPPORT, ACCEL MT

BLOCK, QTH UPR PNL ATCH (1 2694PART OF 17 & 135)
RAIL, 51 UPR-RH INCL 16 18,19}

RAIL, S UPR.LH {INCL 16 18.19)

RAIL, 5! UPR-RH (LESS BLK PLT REINF}
RAIL, St UPR.LH [LESS BLK PLT REINF)
PLATE, UPR SI RL REINF BRH (PART DF 17)
PLATE, UPR SI AL REINF-LH {PART OF 1 7}
REINFORCEMENT, UFR S1 Rl BH {PART OF 12)
RAIL, UPA Si RL-LH (PART OF 171

RAIL, S| LWR RR INR (PART OF 29)
REINFORCEMENT. DA PNL LWR OTR SI-RH
REINFORCEMENT, DA PN LWR GTR SiLH
RAIL, S| LWHA RR QTR [PART OF 29}
REINFORCEMENT, INR/OTR RR LWR SI AL RH IPART OF 29
REINFORCEMEMT, iNR/OTR RR LWH S| RL.LH (PART OF 29}
PANEL, H/PLR INA-RH

PANEL, H/PLR INR-LH

PANEL, W/H-RH

PANEL, W/H.LH

EXTENSION, W/ H PNL RH

EXTENSION, W/H PNL-LH

RAIL, LWH SI-RH {PART OF 29

RAIL, LWR SIlLH {PART OF 29)
EXTENSION, LWR RL RR TO DA.LH

RAIL, LWRRH (INCL 20222327

RAIL, LWR-LH (INCL 20 22 23.27%)
AEINFORCEMENT, OTR RA LWR.RH
REINFORCEMENT, OTR AR LWRLH
SUPPORT, COMPT LID

HINGE, COMPT.RH

HINGE, COMPT LH

EXTENSION, LWR AL RR 1O DA.AH
REINFORCEMENT, SUSP.RH
REINFORCEMENT, SUSP.LH

PANEL, MT (INCL 16 & 36}

BAR, UFR TIE (PART OF 35)

RAIL, S| LWR FRT UPR-AH

RAIL, S| LWR FRT UPR.LH

BRACKET, SUSP-RH

BRACKET, SUSP-LH

PANEL, COMPT & HDLP MT LH INCL 4 1)
PANEL, COMPT & HDLP MT.RH
RETAINER, JACK HDL STOW ON LH PNL (PART OF 39)
REINFORCEMENT, BAR TORQ

BAR, TORQ

SUPPORT, OTR

BRACKET, RF VENT WDO STOW CVR
REINFORCEMENT, SHAD PNL AT LK
POCKET, 5PA WHL

HOSE, DRN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT RH
HOSE, DAN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT.LH
RETAINER, AF VENT STOW {W-AD3)

20080013

7839279
20214672
20416308
20608283
20504897
20599020
20810462
20663219

20815083

20519481
20338245
12381170
12391111

20307228
20307227

20314570
20314571
20838330
2083830
20835044
200835045
10119520
10084335
20835026
10071777
20692105
12391182
12381183
20680010
20880011
20379366
20594804
20594805
20892104
10071792
10071793
12391189

10071788
10071789
10071750
10071791
10074071
20801014
20418328

10077315
20314578
20314577
20379891

ER




DOOR ASSY

UNDER BODY ASSY

2P12-304

- @ 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P




o 2P,1,2'3o\‘ — T ———— :i‘\

1968 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.BODY-CENTER
1. AN 12810  PANEL, AF {5TL) 20818556
2, N.S. HEINFORCEMENT, LIFT OFF RF DPG OTR RR
3. 818 12.984 PANEL, BK WDO iNR UPR 20881067
4 81 12.807  FRAME, W/5 INR UPR {W/RF VENT} 20080078
6. N29 10,720  RETAINER, W/5 Si RF RL-RH 20320526
N28 10,720 AETAINER; W/S 5! AF RL-LH 20320627
8. N2g 10721  RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR.AH (INCL CLIP 20320548
N28 10221 AETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR-LM (INCL CLIP) 20320549
Nas 10,885 CLIP, GDE WDO 20320630
7. Nag 10695  RETAINER, W/STR H/PLR UPR-RH 20320584
N2§ 10.095 RETAINER, W/5TR H/PLR UPR.LH 20320566
8. B 12807  FHLLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-RH 20894740
an 12807  FILLER, W/5 FRM AT BELT.LH 20694741
9. Bt10 12800 FASTENER, SCRN TOP VENT TO RF PNL CVR 20611461
10. B12 12.8956 PANEL, DR INR-RH (W/OTR REINF) 10116314
B12 128985 PANEL, DR INR-LH {W/OTR REINF) 10118315
1" N.S. PANEL, FLR PAN EXT AR LWR
12, N.S. SUPPORT, HTR & A/C LINES FLR PAN
13. NS REINFORCEMENT. FLR PAN AT ST ADJ AR
14. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT ST ADJ FRY
15. NS, RETAINER, COOLANT HOSE CLAMP
18. D12 14875 BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGH STAP-RH (3 016) 10064894
) D12 14.875 BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STAP.LH (3 "18) 100544893
8 17. N.S. PAN, FLR
18. N.S.  SUPPORT, GEAR SHIFT
. 19. N.S. SUPPORT, STRP FRT
4 20. N.S. SUPPORT. REINF UPR
1. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN UPR
- 22. 813 12,934 PANEL, AKR INR-RH (INCL 26) 20836328
613 12934  PANEL, RKR INR-LH (INCL 26} 20638329
e, 23 N.S. PLATE, JACKING ON FLR PAN
: 24. E6 15.100 RETAINER, TR QTR PNL INR 20348030
- 26. NS. STRAP, REINF UPR
2e. N.S. SUPPORT, TR ON RKR INR [PART QF 232)
e 27. N.S. PLATE. BFL INR FRT BODY MGE
28. N.S. PLATE, BFL OTAR BODY HGE
29. N.S. PLATE, ANC UPR HGE (BODY S1}
30. B12 12.840 REINFORCEMENT, H/PLA AT (WR HGE-RH 20647862
812 12.840 REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT LWR HGE-LH 20647853
3 N27 10.454 PLATE, ANC LWH HGE-RBH [BODY SI) 20521324
N27 10454 PLATE, ANC LWR HGE-LH {BODY Si 20521325
32. B2 12.840 REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT UPR HGE-RH - , 20307354
812 12840 REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT PR HGE LH 20307365
33. au1 12.807 FRAME, W/S SI INR-AH 20816094
Bt 12,807 FRAME, WS SIINR-LH 20479017
38 aNn 12.807 REINFORCEMENT, W/S SI FRM.AH 20330794
B11 12.807 REINFORCEMENT, W-S S FRM-LH 20330795
36 BN 12,807 REINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPA COR-RH 20892088
BH1 12807 REINFORCEMENT, WS INR UPR COR-LH 20892087
3se. N.S. PLATE, ANC ST BELT
37. D12 14731 PANEL, BODY LK PLA INR LWRA-RH {(Ws0 MTG SPXR) 20892080
D12 14731  PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR LWA-LH (W/MTG SPKR} 20892081
38. B16 12.942 REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-AH 20387358
B15 12942  REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH 20367359
39. N.S.  PLATE, BFL BODY LK PLR LWR OTR
40. N.S. PLATE, BFL BODY tK PLR LWH INR
41. B8 12.957 RAIL, RF INR SI-RH 20307362
B1Aa 12.957 RAIL, RF INR SkLH 20307383
42. 816 12.942 REINFQACEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR-RH 20334408
B16 12.942 REINFQRCEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR.LH 20334409
43. B16 12942 REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR UPR-RH 20892082
B16 12942 REINFORCEMENT, HODY LK PLR UPAR.LH 20892083
44, N.S. PLATE CTH PLA UPR & SHLDR BELT ANC
456. P16 12.942 EXTENSION, HEINF BODY LK PLR TO FRM BODY-RH 20328638
B15 12.942 EXTENSION, REINF BODY LK PLR TQ FRM BODY LH ‘ 20326830
48. D12 14.731 PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR-RH 20383188
D12 14,73t PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR.LH 20863187
47, 8:.977 SEREW,RD LRG WA HD C/R M4 2X1 41X25PEOR{AR) 11606060
i 48, nN28 T0.571  BLATE, LK STKR ANC 20277004
49, 8.929 WASHER, FLAT (M11X40X3) 11600387
30. N27 10:569  STRIKER, LK {INCL WA) 204845603
8929 WASHER, FLAT (M13X45X1 §) 1200895
61. N19 7.008 ERAME, BODY SI-RH ‘ 10074048

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—-PONTIAC-22P

1o

LT




N19
N19
N1
N23
B13
810

7.008
7:.008
2.008
8.083
12.934
12.800

FRAME, BODY SI-LH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY H/PLR OTR PNL UPR-RH
REINFORCEMENT. BODY H/PLR OTR PNL UPR.LH
SPRING, HOOD POR-UP

RIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL (8 133}
SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT
REINFORCEMENT, W/S WIPER TRANS MTG

20894765,

20420018
20420019
20473201
20433028
10074271




LT R T ey
R g

2P12-303

e o e ,
T T T e s e

220

© 1390 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC

12

..




P 2,12.303
1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3.BODY-REAR

1. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, R/END PNL UFR (PART OF 2}
2. BB 12.966 PANEL, A/END (INRKINCL 1 4 B) 12391172
3. BYS 129868 BAR, BODY UPR AR CA 20822180
4, N.S. SUPPORT, RA COMPT L/WDO LK STRRI{PART OF 2)
5. 816 12.944 REINFORCEMENT, BODY UPR RR CR BAR 20880119
6. 816 12940 B8LOEK, QTR UPA PNI ATCH {1 269YPART OF 2 & 201 203382490
7. N19 7.008 EXTENSION, St RL QTR UPR RA.AH monzza
N19 7.008 EXTENSION, Si RL QTR UPR RR.LH 20322899
8. B8 12944  PANEL. MTR COMPT RR 10078227
9. 87 12,181  BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPR St GRL-RH (P37) 10107814
87 12181  BRACKET. ENG COMPT UPR S GRL-LH (P37} 10107815
3 a7 12.18%  BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPA S GRL RH (PO 7] 10077372
87 12.181 . BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPR St GRL LH [PR7) 10077373
: 10. B7 12.181 PANEL, AR COMPT LWR 203086670
11. N1 3885 SUPPOAT, CR/CONT (MT ON AR CR BAR REINF) 20832722
12. 819 12988  RAAIL ENG COMPT INR SiRH (INCL 16.1831.12 1843 45 12391178
B19 12086  RAIL ENG COMPT INR SILH ONCL 16 18 31 32 38 43 45) 12391177
: 13 a8 12881  PANEL, AA COMPT UPR-RH 20320508
- 818 12.981 PANEL, RR COMPT UPR-LH 20320889
14. 816 12944 PANEL, RR COMPT SI-RH 20320870
: B16 12.944  PANEL, AR COMPT Si-LH 20320671
; 16. N19 7.008  RAIL, ENG COMPT OTR S1-8H 10125872
. N19 7.008  RAIL, ENG COMPT OTR SLLH 10071795
3 6. B19 12.9886 REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT | WR Rl AT RR CHADLE MT RH {PART OF
12) 20314528
B19 12986 REINFORCEMENT, MTA COMPT LWR RL AT AR CRADLE MT LH [PART OF
F 12 20314629
- 17. N1B 0.029 RETAINER, MTA COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT RH (PART OF 12) 20341732
: NS 0.029 RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT.LH (PART OF 12 20341733
18. N1§ 0.029 PLATE, RR CRADLE MT TO TARL LWR INR {PART OF 12 20383478
19. 819 12988 EXTENSION, ENG COMPT OTH St AL RH 10071819
¥ B19 12986  EXTENSION, ENG COMPT OTR St Ri.Lt 20534622
2 20. B19 12.988  RAIL, MTR COMPT S1 UPR-RH (INCL 6 & 48) 12391174
» - B9 12988  RAIL, MTR COMPT St UPR-L+ (NCL 6 & 48) 12391173
) N.S.  RAIL, QTR 51 UPR-AH (LESS BLK REINF)
E 21. B18 12.944  PANEL, RR W/H FRT INALH 20492799
22, N.5. BRACKET, TORQ ROD RET (PART OF 23
4 23. A9 12.184 SUPPORT, AR COMPT 1D AT HGE RH (INCL 22) 20613476
B9 312.184 SUPPORT, AR COMPT LI} AT HGE.LH (INCL 22 20838948
24, N.5. SUPPORT, MTA COMPT MOD ON EXT FLR PAN AR UPR
i 2%, N.S. BRACKET, CTtTC CONVR HT SHID
i 28, N.S. BAR, TORQ AR
» 27. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PNL AR CH BAR =
3 20, MN.S. RAEINFORCEMENT, AR TORQ BAR CvA
4 29. B18 12.98% RETAINER, MTR COMPT INSL 20346032
i 30. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PNt RR CR BARAKH
" 31. 819 12986  EXTENSION, MTR COMPT {WR RL (PART OF 12} 20314632
g - N.S. REINFORCEMENT. ENG COMPT INR St BL EXT (PART OF 12)
A 33. N.5. SUPPORT, PNL FLR PAN EXT UPR RR
34 NS. BRACKET, HTR INL PIPE
p 35. N.S. PANEL, BODY F/ST BK
3e. N.S. ABSORBER, BODY F/ST Bk PNi SOUND
37. N18 2.333 TRAY, BAT 10071787
as. N.S. SUPPORT, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE (PART OF 12
3 35. Bie 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H CTH INR-RH 19071774
: 3] ] 12944 PANEL, AR W H CTR INR-LH 10071776
5 40. N18 2.333  SUPPORT, BAT HOLDN 20489129
A 41, N.8. SUPPORT, FUEL LINE & HT SHLD
42. B8 12.944 PANEL, AR W-H FRT INA RH 20880675
43. B19 12,988 BRACE, DR TRAIN & PR SUSP FEM BAKF AH (PART OF 13} 20593140
; 819 12.986 BRACE, DR THAIN & AR SUSP FRM BAKT L+ (PAAT OF 12) 20567029
- 44. N16 0.029 SUPPORT, ENG MT STRUT 20830418
‘ 46. B9 12.980 AEINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT INR St A1 RH (PART OF 12 10082181
819 12.988 REINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT INR St RL LH (PART OF 12y 10103801
46. B18 12944 PANEL, AR W/H AR INRAH 20307358
ate 12.944  PANEL, AR W+ RR INR.LH 20307359
3 47. N20 7.395 HOUSING, RR SUSP STRUT UPA-RH 20072092
N20 7.395 HOUSING, RR SUSP STRUT UPH-LH 20872893
2 48. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, QTR UPR SI AL.AH (PART OF 20}
s MN.8. REINFORCEMENT, QTR UPR St AL.LH (PART OF 20)
2 49. BY 12181  AETAINER, ENG COMPT UPR St GRL OPG PNL EXT (PAT) 20813451
a2 50. N.B. BRACKET, ENG WRG HARN J/BLK
. 6. M8 3.708 RETAINER, HT SHLD AT MuUFF ON RR COMPT LWR 203408033

: © 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS-~PONTIAC 22P
12.000—GROUP (11.90)
N3

R SR L SR




212303

12184  BUMPER, MTR COMPT CVR Si(PI7HPART OF 53112 81 0) 204685423 :
12940 BUMPER, ENG COMPT UPR S GRL (POTPART OF BIYX12B10) 20405423 :
12.10 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR SIRH INCE 52) 200687508 :
12.18% EXTEMNSION, MTR COMPT CVR SHLH (INCL 52} 20807869

8.977 SCREW, PAN WD TORX W.Fiu WA TAP IMB IX1 81%30) P2OR 11807004 -~

= !

“1 B
- 2
kP i
> o
- i
M B
3 H
3 ¢
: :
s i
; 1
e

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.220

12.000—~-GROUP

s e Lo o e . . e ; . Bt e
i S i emid I S R R N R R R e O TR T B ARt O PO Ty R ¥ IV L SRRt
i




2M2-014
020889

FBS-2208

2P12.014

© 1990 GENERAL MO™ ORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—~PONTIAC 22P

[V 3



T T N 2 m - i e it it e - T
2P12.014
Fe
;- 1984-1988 P ROOF HARDWARE/VISTA VENT (AD3)
7 NOTE FBS.2208
N 1. 812 12.811 HINGE. AF VENT (BLACK) 20424248
2. 612 12811 BUSHING, RF VENT HGE 20382048
3 82 12,811 NUT, RF VENT HGE 20004430 :
4. 812 12.8%1  GLASS, VENT RF OPG [GREY) 20328111
- 5. 81%Y 12,600 HANDLE. RF VISTA VENT GLS HALF 10058530
- 8 B2 12.81%  SCREW, VISTA VENT HDL RF VENT FAT TO GLS 20581900
[ 7. D10 14860  LACE. FIN RE VENT OPG TR (LT SLATEGRAY 138-C-DX!984-B5K" 1} 20525012
; D1G 14650 LACE, EIN RE VENT OPG TR (MED DK GRAY 82B-01 82241986 BEK* 1) 100716582
“ 8 D10 14.040 RETAINER, HOLNG AT VISTA VENT 20338280
& 8 B8 12.971 DEFLECTOR. AR RF VENT (BLACK) 20448443
b 10. an 12810 WEATHEASTRIP, LIFT OFF PNL COMPL 20528472
- 1. 12809 SPACER. VISTA RF VENT HDL (BLACK} 20810001
12. BN 12810 BUTTON. PUSH RF VISTA VENT BODY HALF 20449748
2 13. B12 12.811  ESCUTCHEON, RF VISTA VENT 20880169
- 14 8.977 SCREW, HD WA HO C ‘A TAP tM4 2X1 41X20)BLK (RG 20370000
15. D10 14640 RETAINER, HOLNG FS5TN 20310613
16, NS. PAMEL, TA FIN HDLNG (LT SLATEGRAY 13B-C DH1984%* 1,
i N.S, PANEL, TR FIN HDLNG (LT SLATEGRAY 13B-O81 986X 1)
D10 14,840  PANEL, TR FIN HDLNG (MED DK GRAY 828-D-1-241 986 881* 1) 20806487
17. a1 12810 BUSHING, RF 0P v VENT HGE-[AT 1O GLS 20588100

NOTE t SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND APPUICATICNSG

I St

—

Y e

: © 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P
¢ 12.000-GROUP (11.90}
i He

i L L L. Lo L P e BT




-,

B2
B12

B2
812
B2
812
B12

B12

“SomNanswN

-l -

12815
12.815
0977
12.816
12416
12.815
128156
8913
12.816
8917
12.816
B8.909

NOTE ' CUT TO SIZE

2°12.010
031485

2P12.010
1984-1988 P LUGGAGE CARRIER/REAR COMPARTMENT (V58)
WING, CARR [1984.85K 1986 88 P36 W VoA 10028125
RAIL, i UG CARA AR (1986 88 P97 W VHE} 10040800
SCREW, RD WA C RTAP (M4 2X1 41 K12 HILOY 11509231
PAD, SLAT OTR & CTR{* 1) 10023886
SLAT, OTR CARR-ARH (1984) : 10023875
SLAT, INR CARR 10023889
SLAT, CIR CARR 10023874
SCREW, PAN AD +D (M5 X 8 X 16} 11608615
SLAT, OTR CARR-LR 10023878
NUY, +WH IMBX X5 5) 9 PEO 11608388
NUT, HWH (MBX 1) 14002811
SCREW, OV HDC SC R(M6 X t X 26 PEOR) 1165685616

© 1980 GENERAL MOTQRS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PCNTIAC 22P

12.000-GROUP

W7

. PR RN g
iyl —

A




2712008

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE FARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P
12.000--GROUP (+1.90)

H:8 Con
i o e - PRI X TR S RS T JOE O S Tt S O A T SR




2P12.008

1984 P BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR

PANEL, F/FORRH(1984Y" 4}

PANEL, F/D OTR.AH{"1)

PANEL,. F/D OTR.AHI"2)

FASTENER, F-D TO REINF AT BELT

PANEL, Q/0TR LWR-RH

RIVET, PNL TO BODY{MSE 61X57 1 ALUM)
PANEL, Q/OTR UPR-RH|"4)

PANEL, RR COMPT MTR CVR GAL 51-AH
PANEL, AR COMPT (ID

PANEL, RR COMPY MTH CVR GRL CTR
PANEL, RR COMPT MTR CVR GRL SiLH
PANEL, Q/0OTR UPR.LH{"4}

DOOR, FUEL FILLER

FASCIA, RE BPA (EXC YB2)

PANEL, RKR OTR CVR-LH{*J}

PANEL, RKR OTR FIN-RH {(EXC Y8243
RIVET, PNL. TO FRT FDR{MG 61XE7 1 ALUM)
RETAINER, RKR OTR CVR (] 278)

PANEL, Q/0TR LWR LH (EXC YB2)

RIVET, RA Q/LWR BDY St FRM (M6 61X57 1 ALUM)
PANEL, F/D OTRLH(" 1)

PANEL, F/D OTR-LH(*2)

RIVET. F/D (B 133" 2)

FASTEMNER, F'D TO REINF AT BELT

PANEL, HOOF (PLSTCHEXC AD3)

BOLT, HEX W/CON SPR WA {MBX ! X25%9 8 PZOR)
FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT.LH

FILLER, WS FRM AT BELT RH

PANEL, FFDR-LH{1984)"4)

HOOD

FASCIA, FRT BPR {EXC Y82

FASCIA, FRT BPA-W/Y82

PANEL, HDLP CYR-LH

PANEL, HDLP CVR-AH

FILLER, A/WDO 70 QTR OTR UPR SIRH
FILLER, A/WDO TO QTR OTA YPR SiLH
GRILLE, 0/LWR AIR INTAKE

PANEL, Q/QTH UPR

SPOILER, RR COMPT LID AIR (DBO)
REINFORCEMENTY, FAT FASCIA
REINFORCEMENT, FRT BPA FASCIA L WR DF{ W .¥8?2
LATCH, FUEL FILLER DR REMOTE

CABLE, REM REL FUEL FiIL DR

POCKET, FUEL TANK FILLER

HANDLE, REM REL FUEL Fit DR
EXTENSION, M/C CVA SI-RH

EXTENSION, M/C CVR Si-LH

HETAINER, AR COMPT MTR CVAR S
SCREW. OV HD C/R CB (M4 2X1 41x13)
RETAINER, W/STRP F ‘D H/PLRA UPR.AH
RETAINER, W/STRP F/D H/PLR UPR.LH
SCREW, RD HD C/R TAP W.WA FACE (#8 1BX 4"
RETAINER. W'S SI AF RAIL RH

RETAINER, W~/S S AF RAILLH

SCREW. RD HD C/R TAP W. WA FACE (#8 18X 4™
AETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLA-RH
RETAINER, W/STA BODY LK PLALH
SCREW, RD WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41 X30)
PANEL, RR W/H LNR FRT AH [EXC YB2)
PANEL, RR W/H LNR FRT LH [EXC Y82
RETAINER, W/+ INR PNL TQ FHAME (1 276)
PANEL, RR W-H LNR RR-AH (EXC YB2)
PANEL, RR W/H LNR RR.LH {(EXC YB2)
RETAINER, W/H LNR {1 276)

PLATE, EMBLEM RKR CVR “FISHER COACH"
PLATE, RKR OTR CVR"PONTIAC"

PLATE, RKR QTR CVR

PANEL, APLO Q/0TR UPR-RH

PANEL, APLQ Q/0TR UPR-LH

PANEL, APLO Q/0TH UPRW 'WVI.RH
PANEL, APLO QsOTA UPR-W/WV9.RH
SUPPORT, RR BPA FASCIA

CLIP, EXTENSION

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPEAATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

1. N23 8.130
2. B12 12888
B12 12.895

as 12118

3. Bas 12.940
813 12934

4. B15 12.940
5. 87 12.101
6 87 1281
7. 87 12.181
8. 87 12,181
9 ®#16 12.940
10. P17 12,945
1", N21 7.831
12. B13 12934
813 12934
B13 12934
813 12934

13. BB 12940
B13 12.934

14. B12 12896
B12 12895

Bo 12.118

as 12218
15 aNn 12810
8.900

1% an 12.807
B 12.807

7. N2J 8.130
8. N23 8.000
19. N2V 7831
N21 7.831
20. N7 2710
21. N17 2.170
22, 815 12940
815  12.940

23. D15 12940
24. BIE 12940
25. 87 12.181
28, N2V 7.831
N2V 7.831

27. 817 12945
28. B17 12948
29. B17  12.94§
0. B17 12846
n 87 12181
87 12.18

32. 87 12.18%
8.977

33. N28  10.895
N28  10.695
8.977

34 N28 10721
N2e 10721
8.977

35. nNas 10721
N28 10721
8.977

38 B8 12944
1] 12.944
B18 12944

37. 816 12.944
818 12.044
816 12944

35 B13 12934
39. M3 12934
40, B13 12.934
41, B1S 12,942
515 12.942
B15  12.942

[ 1].3 12.942
42. N21 7831
43, NS,
12.000—-GROUP

He

10077314
20590804
20082348
20429461
10077318
20376100
10077085
20695092
20483183
20302026
20605093
100770886
20627000
10032433
2048108056
20481004
203761990
20004082
20592089
20375100
20590905
20882347
20433028
20429451
20302380

20348399
20348398
20572976
20618604
10032432
10042562
20302393
20302392
20880556
20880857
204708868
10084333
10077408
10041876
10037000
20608600
10056671
20328093
20378261
206807568
20867569
20351044

20320504
20320665

20320628
20320627

20320648
20320649

10077484
100774858
20804092
20521280
20424241
20004092

20397143
20832726
20532727
20454820
20454821
10020479

e - ——

|
|
|

-5
PRIy l-/f‘j
i




A43. P13
44 B
B13

45.
48,

47. 813

wizom

12.938  CLIP, RKR CVR EXT TO DR PNL 20558151
12934 EXTENSION, RKA CVR PNL TO Q°OTR PNL.RH {Y82) 20479378
12934 EXTENSION, RKR CVA PNL TGO Q. OTR PNL LH {YB2) 20479377
M5  EXTENSION, RKR CVA PNL TG DR OTR PNL-RH (Y82}
N.S. EXTENSION, RKR CVvR PNL TO DR OTR PNL LH (YB2}
NS, EXTENSION, AKR CVR PNL TO Q-0OTR PNL.RH (Y82)
N5  EXTENSION, AR CVR PNL TO Q-OTR PNLLH (YB2)
12034  RETAINER, RKR OTR CVR {1 276} 20064092

NOTE 15T DESIGN HAS PUSH IN FASTENER FOR UPPER ATTACHMENT FASTENERIS 12 118
20429451 {3 USED

NOTE 2 2ND DESIGN HAS HANG ON RETAINER FOR UPPER ATTACHMENT

NOTE 3 ORIGINAL PART HAS 2 HOLE RETENTION OF NAME PLATE WHEREAS REPLACING PART HAS 3

HOLES

NOTE 4 PAINT AS REQUIRED

12.000—-GROUP

~H10

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS CPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

AT L ueenalh,

R L

(11-80)




12.000--GROUP

2p12.012

020789
O
\

2P12.012

© 1990 GENERAI MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

H11 et . . L

(11.50)




i S e 0

2P12.012

1986.1988 P37 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR

SPOILER, RR COMPT LI} AIR

PANEL, AR COMPI MTR CVR GRL SILH{* 1)

PANEL, QTR OTR UPR [COMPLIINCL 4 45)

PANEL, QTR OTR UPRLH {19B85-86{PART OF 3!

PANEL, QTA OTR UPR-LH (1 987-8B{PART OF 3}

HANDLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR

DOOR, FLEL FiI,

CABLE, #EM REL FUEL Fit. DR

LATCH, FUEL FiL DR REM

POCKET. F/TNK FIL

PANEL, AR W/H LNR RR-AH (W/BY7 1985 B7RW/WEI 1986)

PANEL, R W/H LNR RR.LH (W/B97 1985 B7§W/WESD 1986)

PANEL, RR W/H LNA AR [EXC BA7 1985XEXC WEY 1986}

PANEL. RR W/H LNR RR-LH {EXC WED 1986)

PANEL, RR W-H LNR RR-AH (EXC 897 1987.88}

PANEL, RR W /H LNA RR.LH [EXC B97 1987-88)

RETAINER, W.H LNR (PUSH.INK1 276)

RAIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL RR (8 13M

PANEL, AR W-'H LNR FRT RH

PANEL, RR W/ /H LNR FRTLH

GRILLE, QTA OTR LWA INT

PANEL. QTR OTR LWR-RH (W /WED)

PANEL, QTA DTR LWR.LH {W/WE9 1986.87)

PANEL. GTA OTR LWR-LH (W/ W69 19481 3)

RIVET, RKR CYAR PNL EXT DR OTH LWR PNL (PUSH-INY 1984 8588 133

PLATE, RKR OTR CVR {BLACK)

PANEL, KR OTR CVR-RH [W/NU2 19B5W/WE9 1986.87)

PANEL. AKR OTR CVA-LH (W/WU2 1985§W/WEQ 1086.87)

PANEL, RKR OTR FIN-AH {3 HOLESKEXC WU2 1985BHEXC WE9 1986HEXC
WE9.BA7 1987X1988)

PANEL, RKR OTR CVR-LH {3 HOLESHEXC WU2 19858EXC WES 1986HEXC
W69 B97 198741988}

PLATE. NA RKR OTR CVR "FIERO" {LT SLATE GHRAY 13I13-STUDSK1 985K*4)

PLATE, RKA OTR PNL (BLACKK"5)

PLATE, AKR CVR "FISHER BODY" (LT SLATE GRAY.13141886)

PLATE, RKR CVR "FISHER BODY" {MED DOESKIN-64I41985)

PANEL, F:D OTA LWR-RH {WU2 1985)W69 1986-88)

PANEL, F/D OTR LWR.LH [W-WU2 1985}

PANEL. /D OTR LWR-LH (W 'W69)

PANEL, F/FDR LWR RR-RH (W/W69 1986.98)

PANEL, F/FDR LWR BR.LH (W/W69)

SUPPORY, £ D OTA tWR PNL (W/B97 1985 1947 8BYW WED 1986 87)

PANEL, QTR OTR LWRLH

APPLIQUE, QTR UPR-RH (EXC BY ) BH7 1985BKEXC BS7 1906 6741988}

APPLIQUE. OTA UPR-LH (EXC BY) 857 1985KEXC B5/ 1986 8711988

APPULIQUE, QTR UPRAH (W BS7 1985 87)

APPLIQUE. QTR UPR.LH (W/B57 19R5.87)

PANEL,LFLO QTR OTR UPRIGTK1985;

PANEL, =/D QTR.LH

RETAINER. Wi'STR BODY LK PLR-AH

RETAINER, W/STR 80DY LK PLAR-LH

SCAEW, AD WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41x20) BLX ORG

RETAINER, WS Si RF RL-AH (INCL CLIP)

RETAINER, W5 51 9F |L.LH (INCL CLIPY

CLIP, GDE #/D WDO

RETAINER, W/STR F-D H/PLH UPRRH

RETAINER, W STR £/0 H/P. A UPR.H

SCREW., LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2x1 41XB)

FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT RH (1985)

FILLER, W-S FRM AT BELT Lt {1985)

FILLER, W~S FRM AT BELT RH {1986 88)

FILLEW, W~S FAM AT BELT.LH {1986.88)

PANEL, FRT FDR-1H (DRILL AS REOD)

HOOD

REINFORCEMENT, FART BPR FASCIA

FABCIA, FRT BPR {W/WU2 1985§W W69 1986 871*3)

FAGCIA, FRT BPR [EXC WU2 1985KEXC W69 19861

FASCIA, FAT BPR [EXC WS 19B7)1988)

PANEL, HOLP CVR-LH

PANEL, HOLP CVR-AH

PANEL, RF (EXC ADJ)

SUPPORT, RR BPR FASCIA (198586}

SUPPORT. RR BPR FASCIA W/BRACXET (1987.88)

1. 87 12.18%

2 87 12.481

3 BI6 12940

4 B15 12940

a1s 12040

6 817 12,946

6. 817 12948

7. B17 12945

8 ©17 12.94%

9. B17 12945

10. B16  12.944

BiS  12.944

816 12944

B16 12544

B16 12944

B16  12.964

1. B18 12944

B13 12934

12. B16 12944

818 12944

13. B16 12540

14. 913 12934

813 12934

B13 12934

16. 88 12.118

18 813 12.934

17. 813 12934

813 12.934

B13 12934

B13 1293

18. P13 12934

B3 12934

19. 813 129234

813 12934

20. B13 12934

313 12534

813 12934

21, N23 8.130

N23 8.130

22. B13 12934

23. 816 12.940

24, 816 12942

816 12.942

8156 12.842

816 12.942

816 12942

26, B12 12895

26. N28 10721

NZ8 10720

8977

27. N28 1072

N28  10.72)

N28  10.635

28, N2 10.89%

N28 10088

8977

20. B1Y 12807

Bl 12007

Al 12807

811 12807

30, N23 0.130

31, W22 8.000

32. N2V 2,831

33. N21 7.0

N2Y 7.0

N21 7831

34. N17 2.770

a5, N17 2770

38 811 12810

37. N2V 7.831

821 7.891
12.000—-GROUP

H-12

. © 1990 GENEAAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS-—-PONTIAC.22P

10077408
10064681
10064333
16077008
10077068
20370201
20527000
100868671
20509500
20326093
20511208
20511209
205212680
10077486
10077488
10077489
200864092
20433028
10077484
10077485
204700868
10074292
10074293
10074293
20433026
20357143
16074288
10074287

20481684

20481665
20488451
20835057
20488426
20488425
10074280
10074291
10074291
10074288
10074289
20809210
20592059
20828368
20028359
20828380
20%2383M1
20628382
208821347
20320548
20320849
20378000
20320820
20320827
20320830
20320564
20320568
11603248
20348398
20348399
20094740
20894741
20572976
208168584
10041875
10042602
10032432
10035040
20302393
20302392
20302380
10020470
10055079

{11.90)

PR R P ]

)




2P12.012

2 3n. N 7831 FASCIA, RR BPR (W/WU2 1985)W/WE9 1986-871°3) 10042603
. nN21 7.831  FASCIA, AR BPR (2 B-9HEXC WU2 1985 10033958
4 N21 7.831  FASCIA, RR BPR (2 S5RK19854EXC WES 1986) 10032433
N21 7.83%  FASCIA, RR BPR {2 BREEXC WED 1987; 10055053

N2 7.83%  FASCIA, RR BPR {1988) 10089811

3. 816 12940  FILLER, BK WDO FIL 51-AH {1985} 26089660
a1s 12:940  FILLER, R/WDO TO QTH OTR UPR SI.RH {1986-88) 20090668
815 12940  FILLER, A/WDO TO QTH OTR UPR SILH 20880857
® 40, B2 12,181 RETAINER, AR COMPT MTR CVR S1{1985-86) 20351044
8?7 12101 AETAINER; RR COMPT MTR CVR 51 {1987-88} 20613451
4. B7 12.181  EXTENSION, MTR COMPY CVA SLRH (INCL 51} 20887408
87 12481  EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVA SI-LH (INCL 51) 20867509
$ 42. N3 @8.430 PANEL, FRT FOR.AH (1986-87KDRILL. AS REQD) 10077314
nN23 8.130 PANEL. FRT FOR-AH (19884"6) 10077314

" 43. 812 12895 PANEL, F/D OTRAH 20302348
- 44. B16 12940 PANEL QTR OTR LWR-AH 10077218
45. B1§ 12,940 PANEL, QTR OTR UPR.AH [PART OF 3) 10077085

3 48. 87 12181  WASHER, AR COMPT MTR CVA S1 PNL {PART OF 2 53) 20358301
H 47. 97 12181  FASTENER. AR COMPT MTR CVA GRL SLRH(*8) 20580622
. n? 12181  FASTENER, RR COMPT MTH CVA 5! PNL LHI*B} 20834111
48. 87 12.18% RETAINER, RR COMPT MTR CVH GRL SI (PART OF 253 20378013
A 49. BB 12.183  WASHER, AR COMPT MTR CVA GAL {1385.874°7) 4452339
60. N1S 0.208  NUY. MTR CVA COMPT §1(1985.87)7) 20803557
E 651. B9 12.18¢ BUMPER, MTR COMPT CVR St {12 B10{PART OF 2 4153} 20405423
52, 97 12.18%  FASTENER, RR COMPT MTR CVA GRL St{1985-87#* 1 20580522
63. B? 12.181  PANEL, AR COMPT MTR CVR GRI. SLAH {INCL 46 4B-52)" 1) 10054882
4 54. B7 12,181  LID, AR COMPT LID (P37) 10077301
- a2 12.181  LID. RR COMPT LID (P37) 10977301
55. B18 12984 CLIP, B/W PNL FIL 20351041

NOTE 1- 1987 15T DESIGN - MOUNTING HOLES ON FORWARD END OF PART ARE 290MM APART
NOTE 3 PAINT TO MATCH

3 NOTE 4 1985 157 DESIGN HAS "FIERO" LABEL

NOTE & 1985 2ND DESIGN DOES NOT HAVE “FIERO" LABEL

NOTE § CUT-QUTS ADDED TO ALLOW FOR POWER STEERING HOSES

i NOQTE 7 PART OF ITEMS 2 AND 53 FOR 1985-86 AND 1987 1ST DESIGN ASSEMBLY ONLY

NOTE 8 PART OF ITEMS 2 AND 53 FOR 1887 2ND DES!IGN AND 1388 ASSEMBLY ONLY

s

3

; ‘ © 1990 GENERAL MQTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 229
12.000~GROUP {(11-90)
L ] H-13

[N T [N O S S R S SOV e
I E— s : e

: - . A
o s e e i AR e L e e s dadheo A aies B




2P12-301

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC 22P

{11:90)

H-14

12.600—GROUP




g
i

&
1986-1988 P97 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR
87 12181  GRILLE. MTR COMPT Sy OTR-RH {1486) 20898718
a7 12481  GRILLE, MTR COMPT S OTRAH {1987 1ST DESH*D) 20888718 ;
87 12.181  GRILLE. MTR COMPT SI OTR-RH (1987 2ND DESH1988K*3) 10054688 !
a7 12.18% 1D, RR COMPT (1986-87) 10077303 :
.34 12981 LiD; RR COMPT (1988} 10077303 v
ar 12181 SPOILEA, RA COMPT LID AR 1) 10077408 4
8 2181  GRILLE: MTR COMPT SI OTR-LH (1986) 20801597 <
B? GRILLE, MTR COMPT 51 OTR.LHI*3} 100548856 o
P L, OTR INR UFR AR (PART OF 42) o
”? LATCH, FUEL FIL DR REM 20509500
a7 CABLE, AEM REL FUEL Fii. DR 10056571
817 HANDLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR 20378281 }
817 DOOR, F/TK FiL 20581616 ;
817 POCKET, F/TK FIL 20501503
N21 FASCIA, RA BPR {1986.87) 10058913 1
N21 FASCIA, AR BPR {1988X" 1) 10088013 ;
N2Y SUPRORT, AR BPR FASCIA-W/BRACKET 10055079
31 PANEL, PR W/H LNR FRT-RH 10077484 B
218 PANEL, RR W/H LNA RR.-AH 10077488 ;
B1g PANEL, AR W/H LNR FAT.LH 10077488 '
31 PAMNEL, RR W/H LNR RR-LH 10977487 i
813 RIVET. PNL W/H LNR FAT TO RR (8 133) 20433026 i
816 RETAINER, W/H LNR (1 276) 20884092 i
N2B AETAINER, BODY LK PLR-W/STRP.RH 20320548 ]
N2 RETAINER, BODY LK PLR-W/STRP-LH 20320649 ’
N28, RETAINER, W/S S) RF RLAH {INCLS BLOW.OUT CLIP} 20320526 ]
NZ28 AETAINER, W/S S! RF ALLH (INCLS BLOW-OUT CLIF) 20320527 4
N28 RETAINER, F/D H/PLR UPR-W/STRPRH 20320504 i
nN28 RETAINER, F/D H/PLR UPRW/STHP-LH 20320685 ci
an FILLER. W/S FAM AT BELT-AH 20854740 4
ai FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT-LH 20894741 i
a2 PANEL, F/D OTR-LH 20802347 3
815 PANEL. QTR OTR LWR-AH(*4) 10077316 H
816 PANEL, QTA OTR LWRLH 20692099 !
1] GRAILLE, AIR INT 20476888 i
813 SUPPORAT, FAT 5/D OTR LWA PNL 20809210 H
213 PANEL. QTR OTB LWR FIN-AH 10074292 i
813 PANEL, QTR OTR LWR FIN-LH 10074293 E
Bé RETAINER, AIKA CVR PNL EXT DR PNL (PUSH.INK1 2761 20884092 §
813 PLATE, RKR OTR PNL 20835057 :
B13 PANEL, RKR OTR-RH 10074288 :
813 PANEL, RKR OTR.LH 10074287 ;
a3 PLATE, RKR OTR CVR 20397143 ;
813 PANEL. FRT S/D OTR LWR-RH 10074280 _
nta PANEL, FRT 5/D OTR LWR.LH (1986-87) 10074291
N23 PANEL, RKR CVA PNL TO E/FDR QTR PNL.RH 10074208 .
N23 @ANEL, RKR CVR PNL TO F/FDRA OTR PNLAH 10074289 1
N23 PANEL, F/FDR-LH{*2) 20572976 b
N21 FASCIA, FRT BRR 10088812 a
N21 FAGCIA, FRT BPR (W/W71 19868)" 1) 10082562 b
N21 REINFORCEMENT, FRT BPR FASCIA GRL OPG 10030937 4
N23 8.000 HOOGD 20010564 :
NYZ 2370  PANEL, HDLP CVR-LH 20302393 i
NY7 2770 PANEL HDLP CVRAH 20302392 3
t23 8,130 PANEL, F/FDR-RH [1986-87K°2) 10077314 P
N23 8430 PANEL. FRT FOR-AN 4 10977314 :
812 12895 PANEL F/D OTR-RH 20083340 X
811 12810  PANEL, AF {EXC AD3) 20302380 i
B 12810  PANEL, RF (W/AD3} 20541470 :
81s 12.940 SPACER, B/W FIL 10 O/PNL 20824104 :
B1§ 12940 SPACER, B/W TO QIR FIL MTG 20881601 :
[ 371} 12.940  FILLER. A/WDQ TO QTR FiL-BH 10074299 }
s 12940  FILLER, R/WDO TO OTR FIL-LH 10574267 :
B'6 12940 PANEL QTR OTRUPR.LH {1986.88) 20994747 .
31 12,940 PANEL, OTA OTR UPR {COMPLRINCL &) 10077317 )

816 12940 PANEL QTA OTR UPA-RH 20894740 1
. J

NOTE 1. PAINT TO MATCH.
NOTE 2' DRILL AS AEQUIRED :_h
NOTE 3: 1ST DESIGN MOUNTING HOLES ON FORWARD END OF PART ARE 140MM APART 2ND i

DESIGN HOLES ARE 125MM APART .
NOTE 4 CUT-OUTS ADDED TO ALLOW FOR POWER STEERING HOSES i

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—~PONTIAC-22F




[unERpED)

2P2.003

e © 1930 GENERAL MOTORS SEAVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P -
oop-GROUP --

e e FaTE D E LT
et e e,




Y- ¥ Y R

1984-1988 P DOOR HARDWARE/FUEL FILLER

LABEL, FUEL “"UNLEADED FUEL ONLY"

LATCH, FUEL FIL DR REM

GABLE, REM REL FUEL FIl. DR (R37)

CABLE, REM-REL FUEL Fil, DR (P37)

HANDLE, REM REL FUEL Fil DR

CONNECYOR, WRG BODY TO INVERFACE {wmua A31.049.0G7)

\ANESE, WRG {1984)

HARNESS, WRG (1985)

HARANESS, WRG {1986)

HARNESS, WRG {1987)

MARANESS, WRG {1988)

LXYENEION, SHRD TOP VENT 11984)

£ “INSION, SHAD T0P VENT (1985-88)

+ wPORY, BAT HOLD DOWN

BAFFLE, QTR OTR 1O MTR COMPT SI R RH

BAEFLE, QTR OTA TO MTR COMPT SI RLLH

COVER, DUCT PNL RRA

QUTLET, VENT DASH PNL {1984}

EXTENSION, DASH PNL VENT QUTLET (1984)

COVER, DAN HOLE 11986-88)

COVER, AR COMPT FLR DRN HOLE

PLUG, DRN HOLE ON FLR PAN & W/H AR

SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT {1984.-85)
SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT (1986-88)

FASTHER, TOP VENT TO RF PNL

E. DAN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-RH

HOSE, DAN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-LH

2012003

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P .

203371918

20509500
10058671
10058571

2037482689
20294814
12043182
12089876
12061892
12089789
12076767
20518883
20511490
20489129
20477608
20477609
20314674
20307334
20383498
20579956
20346029
10064426
zo§59921

Qﬁ 'H

20311513
20314577

- ca £ -
NP LTI S




2P1200
113089

2P12:001

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—RONTIAC 227




19841988 P REAR COMPARTMENT HARDWARE & TRIM
NOTE FBS. 1863

NZ28 9.988 LAMP, COMPT {11927}
2 . TRAM,-COMPT. (SILVER GRAY) {1 084KW/2 BR 1985-88) .
HEASTRIP, COMPT o
ESS, LID LK.(W/890 1984.86).
88, LID LK (198688)
01D LID:LK (W/AQ0)..
1984:86)

R 8 - LOEK-PKG, UNiy CODE (B&S GOBABINPIT 1987.88K"2)
i  LQEK, UNIV-COOE (B& S 700588KP37 1987)
12240, 1.OCK, UNIV CODE {R37 1488)
Vi GASKET, 11D 1K CYL (1984)
12,2847 GASKET, 11D LK CYL {1986.88)
12248 CYLINDER, LK {B&S 60941 24BLACKN1984-87)
12248 CYLINDER, (K (1988)
12.249  RETAINER, LID LK CYL [BLACK)
12,186 SILENCER, TORQ ROD HGE 11985.88)
12.187 ROD. TORQ.RH {BLUEAW/V56.V58 EXC DBO)
12,987 ROP; TOROLH |BLUERW,VEE.v58 EXC DBO)
12,184  BOLT, HGE (1984)
12184  HINGE, COMPTRH
12484 HINGE, COMPT.LH
8077 SWITEH, LID AJAR {11 3650K1285.88N°3)
2,094 AELAY, LP (1984)
12,237 SYRIKER, LATCH
879  8TQP, T/LP END (BLACK)
‘§TOR. T/LF CTA (BLACK)
ELIP, T/LP RET
S0 NESS, COMPT (W/K34 1984)
13080 HWARNESS, COMPT (W/K34,2 57 1986)
13090 HARNESS, COMPT (W/U26.2 6R EXC K34 1986) 04A% 188
13090 HARNESS, COMPT (W/K34,2 89 1988) 20803497
12090 WARNESS, COMPT (P37 W/2 8.9 EXC K34.U25 1986)P37 W/K34.U25. )
2 5L 1986-874P37 1988) 20624380
& 13090  WARNESS, COMPT (P97 1386-88) 12087445
21. NS LAMP, COMB (PM)Y* 1)
f.S.  LAMP; COMB (PCY" 1)
2z o7 12,18%  PANEL, AR COMPT LID {1984} 20483183
12,489 LD, AR COMPT LID {P37§" 4} 10077301
12,181 LD, RR COMPT LID (P97 1986-87} 10077303
12:18%  LID, RR COMPT LID (P97 1988} 10077303
23, M0 12262  SHAFT, AR COMPT LK [B&S 321370KP87H1 986-88) 20586093
12252 SHAFT, RR COMPT LID LK CYL (P37{1984-86) 20108881

" NOTE 1 FORDETANLS SEE REAR LAMP EXPLODED VIEW IN GROUP 2 000
NOTE 2 LOCK CONTAINS BOTH BRIGHT AND BLACK CASE CAP
- NOTE 3. DOUBLE POLE
NCTE 4 22 5MM LOCK HOLE




19841965
1956.1988
1594.1986
1986-1588
1998

19886-1988

 [LLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE

P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER ..................... e |

P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER .. ........ ............. . .. ...
P SEAT ASM/FAQNT (W/ARD) .. ..............ooono

P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARB) ............... AR T

P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/AFD) ................ ... ... e
PSEATBELTHARDWARE ............. .. oincnninnnoeans

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS~-PONTIAC 22P

aRiD
5

-7
-1
R

113
114

[

O O

o A L gt A ol i, o B N




2P¥4.001

© 1090 GENERAL MOTORS SERYICE PARTS OPERATIQNS—PONTIAC22P ot




e

NOTE FHS. 1866

NI OPE B N -

N29
N2e

10.721
10.729

RETAINER, WS SI RF AL RH
RETAINER, W-S 5L RF AL LH

TAINER, W.STR BODY (K PLA-AH
AINER, W/STR BODY LK FLALH
£ H&R W’ST‘H FD HJ’PLH UPR RAH

FH]J’ BQDY HGE PLB ELEC Tt
WEATHEASTRAIP, DRICOMPLIAH

WEMHERSTRH‘. DHCOMPLYLH

HARNEAS, DR ADJR & ST BLT & PRK BRK

BUPPORT, 5/5

SUNSHADE, (! 3C DYW/DBAN 2}

VALVE, RLF BODY LK PLR PRESS

MIABOR, 1S AR VIEW

MIAROR, S-S VAN BLACKIW /D3N]

GLIP, MiLDG YO AF AL

MOLDING; W-S St LWR.RH(" 1)

MOLDING, WS St LWR.LH(" 1}

MQLQ;NQ. WS SIUPRAHTY)

MOLDING, W/S 51 UPR.LH{* )

COVER, CUP F/D LK REM HDL

PANEL, TR QTRAH*")

PANEL, TR QTRLH" I}

AETAINER, TR PNL QTR{* 1}

HARNESS, DR AJAR

SWITCH, DA AJAR (B.O77)

CUPR. F/D LK R/CONT HDL.AH {EXC AUD)

CUP, F/D LK RACONT HDL-LH {EXC AUJ)

Glﬂ’, /0 LK R/CONT HDL & SW-RH (W/AUININCL 26)
GUR, F/D LK RACONT HDL & SW-LH (W AUSKINCL 26)

HANOLE, F/D LK R/CONT (1984}
HANDLE, F/D LK R/CONT {1385}
ESCUTCHEON. F/D LK R/CONT HDL
ARM-REBY. F/D-RH (13B.C DX*2)
AAM-AESY, F/D-LH (138.C.DY'2)
WITCH, LK-RH (W/AUINPART OF 22
(CH LK-LH (W AUINPART OF 22)

HANDLE, WDO REG (INCL 27 & 29}
KNOB, HDL (PART OF 28}
CLIP, DR TA PNL MAP PKT LH (W/BCE)

POCKET, F'D MAP TR PNL (64B-C D 64 34W ‘BCEN"2)

PLATE, F'D WDO REG HDL BRG
PLATE, ©/D A/RST (WR HNGR RH

PLATE, /D A/RST LWR HNGR.LH

PLUG, F/D A/RST-RHIT )

PLUG, F/D A/RSTLHI* )

NUT, HNGR PLT TO A/RST {1884)

NUT, HNGR PLT TO A/RST (1985)

FLATE, F/D A/RST UPR HNGRA

TRIM, DA-AH {138.C DR*2)

TRIM, CA-LH (138.C-0%°2)

ﬂMH&s&. DRICOMPLERH (W AU A3 1)
HARNESS, DRICOMPLELH (W/AU3A3)
WEATHERSTRIP, DR LK PLR AT BELT RH
WEATHERSTRIP, DR LK PLA AT BELT (H
wummﬁmr. DR HGE PLR AT BE{ T-RH
WEATHERSTRIP, DR HGE PLR AT BELT.LH

NOTE ! PRIME AND PAINT

NOTE 2 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS

SPRING, F/D WDO REG HDL RET (PART OF 28}

se € 1980 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS QPERATIGNS-PONTIAC-22P

ST
1984.1986 P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER

20920526
20320627
20320848

7
2% 10336—
2051\ 37

2039«95
20561122

918583
1741080
20424742
20475018
20827403
20592000
20592081
20484801
20481242
20481243
20452609
20320664
20566200
20330568
aqsansus
20362812
203562893
20351005
20531544
zozﬁﬁzng

4108122
20315735

20487919
20597165
20376300
20429340

20491368
30“‘1 387
18401

203

ol
¥

20440302
20440303
20326658
20320059
20320502
20320563
20320590
20320561

o i S s S 1

Py

(RN AT ARG I S

o S I P

o

s e e i

S R

i
{




2P14.003

e © 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OFERATIONS—PONTIAC-22F e




). NOTE FBS.2207
: N28

ar.

o
.
L
e

10.72%
1 0 721

1986.1988 P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER

RETAINER, W S SI RF RL RH

RE;AINW WS 55 RF AL LH

W/STR DR H/PLR UPR-AH

W:STR OR H/PLR UPAR.LH
INER, W/STR BODY (K FLR.AH
INER: W STR BODY LK PLR.LH
% -HLF BODY PLR PRESS

SUNSHADE, (MED DK GAAY.B20.4.822KPGKPM W/DB4 1986-874° 1)
SUNSHADE: (MED DK GRAY B26.IFM EXC DB4 1986.874PM 1988Y" 1)

SURPORT. /¢
MIRAOR, S5/5 VAN (W/D34X*2)
MIRRONA, IS RA VIEW {1986)
MIRROR, IS RR VIEW (1387-88)
€LIP, MLDG TO RF RL (BLACK)
meuamq. W/S SHEWR-AHE*2)

e

MOLD!NG, W. S SI UPR LH(® 2)
SPEAKER. QTR (W/LIEE)
SPEAKER, QTR UPH (W/UQB)
RETAINER, TR PNL QTR
PANEL. TR QTR.RH(*2)
PANEL, TR OTR-LH[*2)
SWITEM, DR JAMB (DB|, POLE)
COVER; CUP DR LK AEM HDL
€UP, DR LK R/CONT HDL-AH {EXC AU3)
CUR, DR LK R/CONT HDL-LH (EXC AU3)
€UP, DR LK A/CONT HDL & SW-RH (W AUIKINCL 19)
CUP, DR ' ¢ RFCONT HDL & SW-LH (W-AU3KINCL 19)
SWITCH, DR LK-AH (W/AUINPART OF 18)
SWITCM, DA LK-LH (W/AUIHPART OF 1B)
ESQUTCHEQON, DR LK R/CONT HDL (BLOCKOUT}
HWANDLE, DR LK A/CONT
snmma DR WDO REG HDL RET {10 BOBKPART OF 25;
KNOB, DR HOL [PART OF 25)
PLATE, DR WDO REG HD! BRG (BLACK)
HANDLE, DR WDO REG (BLACK DULLKINCL 22 & 23}
PQCKET, DR TA PNL MAP (MED DK GRAY B224W/BCS 1986H° 1)
POCKEY, DR TR PNL MAP {MED DK GRAY 828 822KPG 19687 88IPM W
BCB 1987-88K" 1)

ARMREST, DR-RH (MED DK GRAY 828-D1 B22K* 1)
ARMBEST, DR.LH {MED DX GRAY.B2B-D- 8224 1)
PLUG, DR A/AST RH{*2)
Pg.yG, DR A/HST LH(*2)
uu HNGR PLT TO A/RST

'€, FRT A/ASY UPR HNGR
PLATE. FAT A/AST LWH HNGR.RH
PLATE, FRT A/AST LWR HNGR-LH
TRIM, DR.AH (MED DK GRAY-828-D-1 82241}
TRIM, DR-LH (MED 0K GRAY-828 D-1 8228° 1)
WEM&[E!!&TRIP. DR HGE PLR AT BELT-RH
WEATHERSTRIP. DR HGE PLR AT BELT LH
WEATHERSTRIP, DR LK PLR AT BELT AH
WEATIHERQTR!P DR LK PLA AT BELT.LH
WEATHERSTRIP. DA (COMPLIRH
WEATHERSTRIP, DA {COMPLILH
PLUG, FRT BODY HGE PLR ELEC CDT HOLELH
SWITCH, DR JAMB DBL POLE

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIGNAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 2 PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH

@ 1390 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC.22P

20020520
20320527

20320564

20@%03&5.
m

20827103
20881826
20081027
16048242
18048242
20822937
20343088
20863087
20546277
20484801
20330668
20330589
20362612
203562813
20344292
20344293
20208202
20531544

4108122

20375300
20316735
206807706

10125113
20822940
20822981
20481308
20491387
1031’0’139

20690904
20590905
203205&0
20320561
20320682
20320583
20510238
20510237
20424307
20545277

P S
P S SV




2P14-002
110786

oy pEe

2P14.002

PONTIAC.22P

© 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—

——




1984-19856 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/AR9)

PANEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT {GRAPHITE 138-C.D}

PANEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT (MED DOESKIN-64B-.C-D 643)

HARNESS, ST STEREQ IN ST {1884 W/UPS}
Q F/ST BRL 81 LT SLATE GRAYK' 1

“ﬂl
m .4!'

I, ST HGE INRAQTR Piv

WYSHIN
‘ecma. 5T CUSH {GRAPHITE- 13CK1984%'2)

'COVER;.ST CUSK {GRARHITE. 13D} 1986)%°2)
HARNESS, ST STEREQ FRT (1984 W/UPEK1 985 W/UWS)
SPRING, ST ADJ ASST IMANUALKW/UPS)
WIRE, 5T ADJ AUX LKG (W LR8)
amm, P/ST INR ADJ LK BAR {1984
JUSTER, D/ST OTA (1984 W/UPEN1986)
ADYJUSTER, D/ST INA (1984 W/UPEK 12851
CARPET, FLR-AH IGRAPHITE-13B-C DK*2)
CARPET. FLR-LH IGRAPHITE. 138-C-DN*2)
2LYG, /D LK R/CON HDL TO CURI*3)

RETAIN

ADJUSTER, P/ST INR (1984 W, UPBHK 1985 W/LIWE)

ADJUSTER, P/ST OTR {1984 W/UPBK 986 W UWB)
RAME:. ST BTM {1984)

FAAME, ST BTM [1985)

PAD, ST BTM FRM {1984)

PAD, ST BITM FRM (1988)

CONTROL, P/ST BK RECL {(W/UWE.AFG)

CONTROL, /ST BK RECL (W/UWSE)

COVER, P/ST BK RECL HGE LWR(*3}

COVE n, D/ST BK RECL HGE LWH{*3)

PROTECTOR, P/ST CONT RECL BKI*3)

PROTECTOR, D/ST CONT RECL BK(*3)

KNO®, RECL REL MDL P/ST BK (BLACKNW-AF9)

KNOB, RECL REL HDL D/ST BK (BLACKHW. UPE)

BELY, ST HETR SH*1)

SPEAKER, ST H/ST

PAD, 5/5T BK & PNL-RH (1984 EXC UPBX1985 EXC UWS)

PAD, /ST BE & PNL-LH (1984 EXC UPBH1985 EXC UW5}

PAD, P/ST BK & PNLRH (1984 W/UPBN 19685 W LUWS)

PAD, /5T BK & PNL-LH (1984 W-UPHN1985 W-UWS)

COVER, ST BK (GRAPHITE 138BK°2)

COVER, F/ST BELT GDE ON QTR{*3}

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE
NOTE 2 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONA® COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 3 PAINT TO MATCH

AINER, CPT £/D OPG ON RKR.RH (GRAPHITE.13B-C DY*2)
NER, CPT F:D OPG ON RKR.LH (GRAPHITE 138.C Bi*2

20456401
14059239

20423408
20371050
20287982
20010783
20430312
20430312
10089480
10089481
20454881
20452688
20812600
20430310
20430311
20423673
20538906
20488678
20488578
20072056
20822087
aomm
GEQBTR9

204473
20487344
18033292

20424958
20424967

208008620




R 2P14:004

020188

' : -
.
o

f - ! .
o
w3

.", .
t '

.

-

B - S

1

o
o
2 Y

T
e s Pt

T

e i

. i

s 1

’ .

- »
3
8

i

-

-

o e L e

(E

v

Y :

e . ® 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS ORERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P

B '




WA B
R

LS 3508 e, T

T

NOTE FBS5-2206

1. €5

2.

3

a

5. |

0.

7,

8

9 A8 11219

10: €6 16.288
L
E6 16.288

11, Es 15.300

12. A6 1178
AB 1175

13. A8 11.419
14, DI8 14080

o1 14890
15. D12 14800
Rz 14,800

1986-1988 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARS)

PANEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT (MED DK GRAY 82R.0.1872K° 1)
QVEH. ST BK IMED DK GRAY 8201986878 1
, P/ST BIC & PN

;PAQ. D/ST 8K & PNL
"PAD; ST BTM FRM.{1986.87)

PAD, ST 8TM-FRM-{1988)

'GOVER; ST CUSH (MED OK GRAY 82D)1986.874" 1

GQ&!E!I, ST Bx {(MED DK GRAY 82DN1988K" 1)

COVER, ST CUSH IMED DK GRAY B82DK1988K' 1)

OEFLECTON. ST BTM HT (1988)

SURPORT, ST BTM PAD (PART OF 13)

CARPEY, FLR-AH (DX SADDLE 62B-0.622K1986-874" 1)

CARPET, FLR.L (DK SADDLE 628-D.62241986-87)° 1)

CARPET. FLR-AH (MED BEECHWOOD 66141988K* 1)

CAARET. FLR.LH {MED BEECHWOOD 661§1988§° 1)

PLUG. FIy CPT AET (10 5154 2)

RETAINER, CPT F/D utou -5 AKA A INED DK GRAY B2B.D- B224* 1)
RETAINER, CPT F/D OPG ON REH I H (MED DK GRAY H2B.D 1 822§ 1;
FRAME, ST BTM COMPL (INCL 9)

COVER, 5T CUSH IMED DK GRAY B22X18B6-B7N* 1)

COVER, 57 CUSH (MED DK GRAY B2BK1988K* 1}

COVER, ST BK {(MED DK GRAY B22}14986.274 1)

COVER, ST BX {MED DK GRAY B2B{1988K*1)

NOTE 1- SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS

NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH

20081048
20434242
20424938
amaaga?

29
1258153!-’

1 19&0!5‘

20284901
20881856

20622933
20538985
17940988
17853194
17940969
17963192

- @ 1990 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-22P




2P14-301
021088

2P14-30%

© 1990 GENERAL MOQTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—RPONTIAC-22P




FrivE am'

1988 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/AFS)

EG 15.222  PANEL, ST BX TO MTR COMPT {(MED DX GRAY 82i{*1) 20081648
‘ EJCUTCHEQN, D/ST CUSH Sw 20503130
DE! Egagn. ST BTM HT

IE. B/ST AIR RELIEF

RPORT. ST BTM PAD (PART QF 14}

HARNESS, D/5T WRG PWR TO SW PUMP

- PUMP, D4ST AIR W/BRKT & HARN

I8 -SWITCH; D/5T W/CONNAND PNEU HARN

. BY 16288 CARPET, FLR-RH (MED BEECHWOOD 6614° 1)

. ES 15288 CARPET, FLR.LH (MED BEECHWOOD 66IK* 1)

1. EG 15300  PLUG, FIN CPT RET {10 5161°2) 204 ‘

12, A5 17178 RETAlNgn. CPY F/D OPG ON AKR-AH (MED DK GRAY 82K ) gggzzgm
AB 1%.975  RETAINER, CPT F/D ORG ON RKA.LH IMED DK GRAY B2I*H)

13, AS 11419 GROMMET, D/ST CUSH

14. AG 11419 FERAME, ST 8TM COMPL lINCL 6)

18, A8 11.419  FRAME, P/ST BTM FAM

D17 14800 PAD. D/ST CUSH [W/SW SUPT BRKT) 12331525
017 14890  PRAD, D/ST CUSH (LESS SW SUPT BRKT) 20503131
16. D18 14880  COVER, ST CUSH {MED DK GRAY H2D}*1) 17950854

17. D12 14800 COVER, ST BX [MED DK GRAY B2D)*1) 17950862
18. D12 14802 PAD, P/ST BK B PNL 204249580

AL 11.373  PAD. D/57 BX FRM 12391620
19, AS 11.378 BLADRDER, W-HARAN BOLSTER LUMBAR 12391529

NOTE 1 SEE PAATS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH




eswN=

ePNo

14,876
14.876
14,476
14.876
14.876
14876
14876
14876
14076

2P14-300
090187

2P14-300

1986.1988 P SEAT BELY HARDWARE
COVER, 57 BELT GDE ON QTR
BOLY, ST BELT YO LK PLR ANC PLT GDE
BELY. ST RETR Si
BELT, 5T 8KL S
BOLT. 5T BELT TO ANC PLT OTR
SOLYT. ST BELT TO ANC PLT INR
SRACKET, ST BELT ANC-LH (3 015)
BRACKET, 57 BELT ANC-RH (3 015)
SEALING STRIP, ST BELT






